Maine law.
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YEAR PAGE 

ABSENT VOTERS 
APPLICATION PROCEDURE •••••••••••••• 1975 3~78 

APFLICATICNS/BALLOTS 
INSPECTION •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3461 

BALLOTS 
SECOND BALLOT ISSUEO •••••••••• 1975 3176 

COUNTING PROCEDURE ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3480 
"1ARKING BALLOT 

ASSISTANCE •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3479 
PROCEDURE ON RECEIPT ••••••••••••••• 1975 347q 
RETU~N OF MATERIALS •••••••••••••••• 1975 3480 

ACCOUNTANTS 
INSURANCE CONSULTANTS 

EXEMPTION •••••••••••••••••• u •• 1975 3190 
PERMITS TO PRACTICE 

FAILURE TO APPLY •••••••••••••• 1975 3190 
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW 

ADMINISTRATIVE COURT 
APPEALS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3693 
HEARINGS •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3693 

ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE •••••• ~ •• 1975 3615 

AGED PERSONS 
HOME FOR WOMEN,BANGOR 

PROPERTY HELD ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3712 
TAX AND RENT REFUND 

FUND PEOUCED •••••••••••••••••• 197S 3711 
RECOROS,DISCLOSURE •••••••••••• 1975 3515 

AGRICULTURE 
SEE ALSO FARM AND OPEN 

SPACE LAND 
COMMISSIONER 

AFPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3617 
FAIRS AND EXHIBITIONS 

LICENSE APPLICATION CATE •••••• 1975 3554 
LICENSING PROVISIONS •••••••••• 197S 3554 

FARM TRUCKS 
EXCISE TAX~fXCEFTION •••••••••• 1975 3512 

MOVEMENT OF EQUIPMENT 
LIGHTING •• ~ •••••••••••••••• Q •• 1975 3106 

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 
REGIONS,AIR QUALITY 

PCRTLAND PENINSULA •••••••••••• 1975 3153 
SMALL COMMUNITIES 

CONE BURNERS •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3591 
STATIONARY SOURCES 

FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS •••••••••• 1975 3155 



3966 INDEX 

Y EAI\l PAGE 

AIRCRAFT 
TRADE-IN CREDIT 

SALES TAX ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3512 
A L 81 ON 

TOWN LINE WITH WINSLOW ••••••••••••• 1g75 37D6 
ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE 

DR U G T REA T ME NT C E NT E R S 
LICENSES AND PERMITS •••••••••• 1975 3251 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
ADULT IDENTIFICATIoN CARD 

FEE ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3377 
APFEALS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3698 
APPLE CIDER 

REPEAlEO ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
ATHLETIC CLUBS 

PROVISIONAL CLAUSE ••••••••••••••••• 1975 
BUSINESS DAVS/HOURS ••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 
COMMISSION 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE •••••••••••••• 1975 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE •••••••••••••• 1975 
POWERS AND OUTIES •••••••••••••••••• 1975 
POWERS AND OUTIES •••••••••••••••••• 1975 

DEFINITIONS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
DELIVERY eY WHOLESALERS 

ELECTION DAV ••••••••• 09~ ••••••••••• 1975 
DIRECTOR OF BUREAU •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
ENFORCEMENT ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
FOOD PRODUCTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
FORfEITED LIQUORS 

OISPOSAL ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
fURNISHING TO PRISONER 

3372 

3378 
3362 

3574 
3654 
3364 
3574 
3357 

3574 
3367 
3364 
3377 

3377 

FINES •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3377 
KITTERY ·LIQUOR STORE 

GUIOEPOST •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
WHOLESALE PURCHASES •••••••••••••••• 1975 

LICENSEE RESTRICTIONS. 
INTEREST IN MANUFACTURER ••••••••• ~.1975 

LICENSES AND PERMITS 
APPEALS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
APPROVAL ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
PART-TIME EXTENSION •••••••••••••••• 1975 

LOCAL aPTION •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
UNINCORPORATED PLACES •••••••••••••• 1975 

MALT LIQUOR 
WHOLESALERS' FEE ••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 

MALT LIQUOR LICENSES 
COMPATIBLE MERCHANOISE ••••••••••••• 1975 

3378 
3110 

3162 

3372 
3371 
3371 
3368 
3574 

3372 

3376 
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ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES CONT·O 
ON PREMISES CONSUMPTION 

YEAR PAGE 

LICENSES AND PERMITS •••••••••• 1975 3376 
PREMIUMS AND REBATES ••••••••••••••• 1975 3372 
RETAIL LIQUOR STORES 

ENTRANCES FROM PREMISES ••••••• 1975 3363 
RETAIL SALE 

FEES •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3372 
STATE STOFES 

BUSINESS HOURS •••••••••••••••• 1975 3370 
ISLANDS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3574 
NOTICE OF APPLICATION ••••••••• 1975 3369 

AMBULANCE SERVICE 
OEFINEO •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3196 
PERSONNEL 

DEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3196 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

PROCEOURE ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3197 
ANIMALS 

SEE CRIMES AND OFFENSES 
SEE nOGS 

APPEAL AND ERROR' 
INITIATIVE AND REFERENOUM •••••••••• 1975 3175 
LIQUOR LICENSES •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3372 

APPROPRIATIONS 
GENERAL FUND 

SUPPLEMENTAL 1976-1977 •••••••• 1975 3784 
GENERAL FUND RESERVE 

OPERATING CAPITAL ••••••••••••• 1g75 3801 
ARCHITECTS 

BOARO OF REGISTRATION 
COMPOSITION ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3584 
MEMBERS QUAlIFICATIO~S •••••••• 1975 3584 

AROOSTOOK CCUNTY 
VOCATIONAL REGION 2 

PROCEEDINGS VALIDATEC ••••••••• 1g75 3704 
A'RRE ST 

RECOROS 
EXPUNGEMENT, REPEAL ••••••••••• 197S 3484 

WARRANTLESS ARREST ••••••••••••••••• 1q75 3329 
ASSAULT 

AGGRAV~TEO ASSAULT 
OEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1Q75 3336 

ASSAULT ON OFFICER 
ClASSIFICATION ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3343 

ASSESSMENTS 
SEE TAX ASSESSMENTS 
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YEAR PAGE 
ASS£SSORS 

SEE MUNICIPAL ASSESSOFS 
SEE STATE TAX ASSESSOR 

ATTORNEY AT LAW 
Ao~ISSION TO PRACTICE 

STUDENTS •••••••••••••••• ~ ••••• 1915 3101 
QOARD OF EXAMINE~S ••••••••••••••••• 197S 3546 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 
CMP PUC ~ATE PKOCEEDINGS 

CONSULTANT FEES ••••••••••••••• 1975 3804 
FRAUD DIVISION 

ESTA8LISHEO ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3237 
QUESTIONS OF LAW 

OPINIONS •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3605 
SALARY ••••••••••••••••••••••• e ••••• 1975 3ROO 
STAFF 

UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE •••••••••• 1975 3547 
VACANCY 

APPOINTMENT PROCEOURE •••••••• ~1975 3597 
AUDIOLOGISTS 

LICENSES AND PERMITS ••••••••••••••• 1975 3212 
AUDIT,DEPARTHENT 

FRAUO INVESTIGATION 
DIVISION A9ClISHED •••••••••••• 1975 3238 

AUGUSTA 
EASEMENTS ON STATE LAND •••••••••••• 1975 3809 

AUGUSTA HENTAL HEALTH 
INSTITUTE SUPERINTENDENT 

U~CLASSIFIE~ SERVICE •••••••••• 1g7S 3689 
BANGOi.:;!. 

HISTORY OF CITY 
PURCHASE OF COPIfS •••••• e ••••• 1~75 37~1 

HO~E FOR AGED WO~EN 
AMOUI\T OF PJ;OPFRTY HELD ........ ,.137!) 3712 

BANGOR HYDRO-ELECTRIC CO 
STATE LAND CONVEYED 

DEDHAM (HANCOCK COUNTY) ••••••• 1975 3834 
BANGOR MENTAL HEALTH 

INSTITUTE SUFE~INTENDENT 
UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE •••••••••• 1975 3689 

8ANKING.BUPEAU 
BUREAU OF BANKING 

RESTRICTIONS RE FAMILY •••••••• 1975 3145 
BANKS AND BANKING 

SEE FINANCIAL INSTITU­
TIONS 



INDEX 3969 

YEAR PAGE 
BAXTER SCHoeL 

STATE AIO •••••••••••••••••••••••••• lg75 3297 
BELFAST 

HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE 
REOPENING •••••••••••• ~ •••••••• 1975 3834 

BELFAST AND MOOSEHEAO 
RAILPOAO AUTHORITY 

I~CORPORATION ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3759 
BICYCLES 

DEFINED •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3285 
BIGELOW MOUNTAIN 

EXCHANGE LANOS ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3818 
PUBLIC PRESFRVE 

INITIATED 9ILL •••••••••••••••• 1975 3849 
SLAP-olE 

SAO 42 RECONSTITUTED ••••••••••••••• 1975 3766 
BLINO PERSONS 

ESTATE TAX EXEMPTION ••••••••••••••• 1975 3511 
INSURANCE COVERAGE ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3165 

BOARDING CAPE FACILITIES 
LICENSES AND PERMITS ••••••••••••••• 1975 3249 

BOARDING HOMES 
FIQE REGULATIONS 

APPLICATION ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3567 
BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 

SEE ALSO SPECIFIC HEADINGS 
CREOIT/COLLECTION BOAPO 

AEOLITION ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3099 
FACSIMILE SIGNATURES ••••••••••••••• 1975 3588 

BOATS AND LIGHTERS 
SEE WATERCRAFT 

BOTTLES 
SEE CONTAINERS 

BOXING COMMISSION 
ANNUAL REFORTS 

DATE •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3517 
BRIDGES 

BICENTENNIAL HE~O~IAL 
MAOISON-ANSON •••••••••• · ••••••• lg7S 3835 

8RIDGEWATER 
SAD 42 RECOhSTITUTEO ••••• ~ ••••••••• 1975 3766 

BUDGET 
SEE COUNTIES 
SEE FINANCE/ADMINISTRA­

TION 
SEE SCHOOLS AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS 
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VEAR PAGE 
BURGUtRY 

BUSES 

DEFINED •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3339 
SENTENCE ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3348 

SEE ALSO SCHOOL BUSES 
DEFINEO •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3285 

BUSINESS REGULATION 
COMMISSIONER 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3622 
POWERS AND DUTIES ••••••••••••• 1975 3562 

DEPARTMENT 
ORGANIZATION •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3561 
REORGANIZATION •••••••••••••••• 1975 3519 

LICENSING DIVISION 
CPEATION •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3520 

C A MOEN 
LOCAL OPTION QUESTION •••••••••••••• 1975 3769 

CAMP TPAILEh$ 
OEFINEO •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3285 

CAMPAIGNS 
SEE ELECTIONS 

CAPITOL PLANNING 
DUTIES OF COMMISSION ••••••••••••••• 1975 3111 
LAND TRANSFER 

PACKARD/NASH SCHOCL ••••••••••• 1975 3826 
CARI80U HOSPITAL DISTRICT 

CHaRTEP •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1Y75 3718 
CASCO BAY ISLANDS 

WASTE DISCHARGE 
TIME SCHEDULE VARIANCE •••••••• 19?5 31qg 

CASWELL PLANTdTION 
VOTING PLACE AT CONNOR ••••••••••••• 1975 3683 

CENTRAL MAINE GENEPAL 
HOSPITAL,SCH OF NURSING 

ASSOCIATE OEGREES ••••••••••••• 1975 3724 
CHILDREN 

AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 
NOTIFY MUNICIPALITIES ••••••••• 1975 3143 

CHILO A8USE/NEGL~CT 
REPORTING EXEMPTION ••••••••••• 1975 31~7 

CHILO PLACING AGENCIES 
LICENSES AND PE~HITS •••••••••• 1975 3253 

CHILDREN OF PRISONERS •••••••••••••• 1975 3205 
DAY CARE FACILITIES 

LICENSES AND PERMITS •••••••••• 1975 3253 
NEWBORN CHILDREN 

HEALTH INSURANCE •••••••••••• o.1975 3568 



INDEX 3971 

CHILOREN CONT"D 
SEVERElY DISTURBED 

YEAR PAGE 

RESIDENTIlL FACILITIES •••••••• 191S 3444 
CHILDREN'S ,",OMES 

LICENSES AND PERMITS ••••••••••••••• 1915 3252 
CHINA 

TOWN HISTORY 
PURCHASE OF COPIES •••••••••••• 1975 3781 

CIVIL [MERG PREPAREDNESS 
8UREAU DIRECTOR 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1915 3611 
CIvIL SERVICE 

SEE ALSO STATE OFFICERSI 
EMPLOYEES 

ALLOCATION OF POSITIONS •••••••••••• 1975 3180 
APPEALS TO BOARO ••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3118 
CLASSIFIED SERVICE 

FILLING OF POSITIONS •••••••••• 1975 3180 
EMPLOYEES APPEALS AOARD 

AFPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3608 
EXAMINATIO~S ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3180 
PERS ONNEL BO AR 0 

AFPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3607 
POWERS AND DUTIES ••••••••••••• 1975 3178 

PERSONNEL COMMISSIONER ••••••••••••• 1975 3516 
PERSONNEL DIRECTOR 

QUALIFICATIONS/POWEQS ••••••••• 1975 3178 
PERSONNEL FILES 

REVIEW BY EMPLOYEE •••••••••••• 1975 3188 
RESIDENCY 

WAIVER BY DIRECTOR •••••••••••• 1915 3177 
UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE 

ATTORNEY GENERAL·S STAFF •••••• 1975 3547 
MENTAL HEALTH/CORRECTIONS ••••• 1975 3434 
MENTAL HEALTH/CORRECTIONS ••••• 1975 3689 

VETERANS PPEFERENCE ••• ~ •••••••••••• 1975 3181 
Cl AI MS 

ACTIONS AGAINST STATE •••••• ~ ••••••• 1975 3611 
CONTINGENT ACCOUNT •••••••••• ~.1975 3611 
GOOLDRUP,FREOERICK •••••••••••• 1975 3832 
YOUNG,MERRILYN •••••••••••••••• 1975 3826 

CLAIMS j:lOARD 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE •••••••••••••• 1975 3641 
NEW NAME ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3642 

C LER KS OF COUR T 
ACCOUNTING OF FEES.~ ••••••••••••••• 1975 3307 
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES •••••••••• 1975 3307 
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CLERKS OF COURT CONT·O 
CRIMINAL COSTS 

INDEX 

YEAR 

PAYMENT TO STATE •••••••••••••• 1975 
DEPUTIES 

PROVISIONS REPEALED ••••••••••• 1975 
COASTAL ISLANDS 

FIRE PROTECTION 
PROVISION BY COUNTIES .......... 1975 

WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
TIME SCHEDULE VARIANCE •••••••• 1975 

COASTAL WARDENS 
SEE WARDENS 

COASTAL WETLANCS 
SEE WETLANDS 

COLLECTION AGENCIES. 

: i ; 

CREDIT AND COLLECTION 80 
ABOLITION .......... , ••••••••••• 1975 

LICENSES AND PERMITS ••••••••••••••• 1975 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

DEPARTMENT ABOLISHED 
TRANSITION,REPEAL ••••••••••••• 1975 

COMPENSATION AND SALARIES 
TERMINATION OF EMPLOYMENT 

! UNPAID WAGES •••••••••• ~ ••••• ~.1975 
CONSERVATION 

COMMISSIONER 

PAGE 

3308 

3308 

3098 

3199 

3099 
3526 

3690 

3572 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3627 
CONSPIR~CY 

CLASSIFICATION ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3335 
CONSTITUTION OF HAINE 

BONDING REGULATION •••••• ~.o •••••••• 1975 3845 
GOVERNOR"S ACTION 

TEN DAYS ON LEGISLATION ••••••• 1975 3841 
JUDICIAL OFFICERS 

CONTINUITY ON RETIREMENT •••••• 1975 3842 
SCHOOL BUILDING AUTHORITY 

BONDING lIHIT ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3843 
VETERANS MORTGAGE LOANS 

BONDING LIMIT ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3843 
CONSTITUTION OF U.S. 

14TH A~ENDMENT 

CONFORM MAINE STATUTES •••••• ~.1975 3201 
CONSUMER CREDIT CODE 

AD'1INISTRATOR 
ANNUAL REPORT.a ••••••••••••••• 1975 3519 

FINANCE CI-iARGE 
CLOSING COSTS,OEFINEO ••••••••• 1975 3555 



INDEX 3973 

CONSUME~ CREGl T CODE CONT" 0 
JURISDICTION 

VEA~ PAGE 

MAIL ORDER 3USINESSES ••••••••• lg75 3122 
NOTIFlCl\TION 

REVISE lNAGGURACIES ••••••••••• 1975 3519 
PROVISIONS ON DISCLOSURE 

DEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3555 
CONSUMER PROTECTION 

SUPERINTENDENT 
AFPOINTMENT PROCEDURS ••••••••• 1975 3619 

CONTAINERS 
RETURNABLE SOTTLES.~ ••••••••••••••• 1975 3320 

REFERENDUM QUESTION ••••••••••• 1~7? 3594 
CORPORATIONS 

DISSOLUTION 
SUITSY ATTORNEY GENERAL •••••• 1975 3564 

NONSTOCK CORPORATIONS 
. OFFICERS/DI~ECTORS LIST.~ ••••• 1915 3100 

RECORDING CERTIFICATE 
FILING FEE •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3563 

CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS 
ADJUSTED APPROPRIATIONS •••••••••••• 1975 3447 
BOYS TPAINING CENTER 

NAME CHANGE/YOUTH CENTER •••••• 1975 3438 
CHILDREN OF INMATES •••••••••••••••• 1975 3205 
DISCIPLINARY ACTION •••••••• ~ ••••••• 1975 3440 
DISCIPLINARY ACTION •••••••••••••••• 1975 3588 
MAINE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 

CREATION •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3442 
MAINE YOUTH CENTER 

NEW NAHE •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3438 
MEN·S CORRECTIONAL CENTER 

NAME CHANGE •••••••• ~ •••••••••• 1g75 3439 
REORGANIZATION 

MAINE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ••••• 1g75 3439 
STATE PRISON 

TRANSFER DUE TO CROWDING •••••• 1975 3441 
WARDEN UNCLASSIFEO •••••••• ~ ••• 1975 3689 
WARDEN,APPOINTMENT •••••••••••• 1975 3690 

STEVENS SCHOOL 
REPEAL ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3444 

WOMEN"S CORRECTION CENTER 
DISPOSITION OF FACILITIES •••• a ••••• 1975 3444 
LAND TRANSFER •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3444 
REPEAL ••••••••••••••••••••••••• e~ •• 1975 3444 



3974 INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 
CORRECTIONS 

APPROPRIATIONS 
NONINSTITUTIONAL PROGRAMS ••••• 1975 3440 
NONINSTITUTIONAL PROGRAMS ••••• 1915 3588 

DIRECTOR OF BUREAU 
AFPOINTMENT •••••••••••••• ~ •••• 1975 3436 

TRANSFER OF PRISONERS 
CONSENT ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3440 

COUNTIES 
ADMINISTRATORS ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
AGENCY GRANTS 

QUARTERLY PAYMENT ••••••••••••• 1975 
BUDGET 

ANNUAL BASIS •••••••••••••••••• 1975 
OFFICERS 

COMPENSATION AND SALARIES ••••• 1975 
PERSONNEL FILES 

REVIEW BY EMPLOYEE •••••••••••• 1975 
TAXES 

1975 EXTENSION,REPEAl ••••••••• 197S 
1976,REVISED •••••••••••••••••• 1975 

TRE A SUR ER 
REPORT ON COURT COSTS ••••••••• 1975 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AD~INISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

REPEALEO •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES •••••••••• 1975 
FOUR YEAR TERM OF OFFICE 

VARIOUS CQUNTIES •••••••••••••• 1975 
VACANCY 

AFPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 
COURT PROCEDURE 

SEE ALSO WITNESSES 
COURT PROCEOURE,CIVIL 

ATTORNEY lIENS ••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 
JURISDICTION OVER PERSONS •••••••••• 1915 

COURT P~OCEDURE,CRIMINAL 
FINES AND COSTS •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
FINGERPRINTING •••••••••••• e •••••••• 1975 
GENERAL PENALTY •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
MENTAL EXAMINATION •••••••••••••••• _1975 
PRISONER AS WITNESS 

ESCAPE •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
SELF-INC~I~INATION 

3311 

3119 

3240 

3310 

3188 

3580 
3827 

3309 

3311 
3310 

3108 

3656 

3308 
3153 
3325 
3242 

3325 

WAIVER •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3325 
COURT REPOPTERS 

EXPENSES ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3308 
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YEAR PAGE 
COURTS 

SEE ALSO ADMINISTRATIVE COURT 
SEE ALSO JUVENILE COURT 
SEE ALSO TRAFFIC COURT 

STATE ADMINISTRATOR 
SENTENCING INSTITUTE •••••••••• 1975 3115 

CREDIT 
FAIR CREDIT EXTENSION 

UNLAWFUL DISCRIMINATION •••••• ~1975 3554 
CREDIT UNIONS 

ACQUISITICNS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3151 
AUTHORIZED IN THIS STATE 

OEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3144 
BRANCHES AND RELOCATION •••••••••••• 1975 3151 
LOANS TO OFFICERS •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3149 
MERGER FEES •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3152 
POWERS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3151 
PUBLICATION WAIVER ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3151 
UNSECURED LOANS •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3151 

CRIMES AND OFFENSES 
SEE ALSO COURT PROCE­

DURE, CRIMINAL 
SEE ALSO SPECIFIC CRIMES 

AGGRAVATED MISCHIEF 
VALUE, DEFINEO •••••••••••••••• 1975 3344 

ANIMAL FIGHTS •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3104 
ATTEMPT 

CLASSlfICATION •••••••••••••••• 1975 3335 
CIVIL VIOLATIONS 

ENFORCEMENT~ •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3330 
ENFORCEMENT ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3566 

ClASSIFICATION ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3327 
CODE 

EFFECTIVE OATE •••••••••••••••• 1975 3114 
EFFECTIVE DATE •••••••••••••••• 1975 3198 
EFFECTIVE OATE •••••••••••••••• 1975 3326 
PROHIBITED •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3384 
TITLE ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3326 

CRIMES OUTSIDE CODE 
APPlICABILITY ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3328 

DEfENSE OF PERSON 
USE OF FORCE •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3334 

FELONV WITH FIREARMS 
ADDITIONAL PENALTV •••••••••••• 1975 3326 

INTOXICATION ••••••••• e ••••••••••••• 1975 3332 
JURISOICTION ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3326 
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YEAR PAGE 
CRIMES AND nFFENSES CONTGD 
JUSTIfICATION 

DEfENSE OF PREMISES ••••••••• Q •••••• 1975 3332 
LIABILITY 

MENTAL A8NORMALITY ••••••••••••••••• 1915 3331 
LITTERING 

PROVISIONS REVISEO ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3316 
MACKEREL,SEINING 

WASHINGTON COUNTY •••••••••••••••••• 1915 3116 
OTHER OFF£NSES •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3329 
PLEADING AND PROOF •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3328 
RECORDS 

DISCLOSURE •••••• o •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3484 
OISGLOSURE ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3488 
EXPUNGEMENT, REPEAL •••••••••••••••• 1975 3484 
SEPARATE TRIALS •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3329 
SERIOUS BODILY INJURY 

DEFINEO ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3326 
SHRIMPS 

NETTING, REPEALEO ••••••••••••• 1975 3382 
UNIFORM REPORTING •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3490 
VIOLATIONS OUTSIDE COOE •••••••••••• 1975 3327 
WARRANTLESS ARREST ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3329 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
SENTENCING INSTITUTE 

AOMINISTRATION •••••••••••••••• 1975 3115 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY 

CERTIFY POLICE CHIEFS ••• •••• •••• ' ••• 1975 3571 
CRIMINAL LAW 

ADVISORY COMMISSION 
CREATION •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3353 

CROSSWALKS 
DEFINED •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3285 

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 
COLORING OR DYEING ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3103 
VIVISECTION 

PROHIBITED IN ·SCHOOLS ••••••••• 1975 3103 
CRYSTAL 

CSD BORROWING CAPACITY ••••••••••••• 1975 3750 
DAY CAPE 

SEE CHILDREN 
DEAD BODIES 

AUTOPSY AUTHORIZED 
EM8ALMING PROHI8ITEO •••••••••• 1975 3161 

DE OHAM 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE 

BANGOR HYDRO-ELECTRIC CO •••••• 1975 3834 
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YEAR PAGE 
DEEDS AND CONVEYANCES 

SEE ALSO LAND 
DECLARATION Of VALUE ••••••••••••••• 1975 3120 

DEfENSES 
AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE 

RAPE •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3337 
INTOXICATION ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3332 

DENTISTS AND HYGIENISTS 
EDUCATION 

CONTRACT WIT~ STATE ••••••••••• 1975 3541 
DESERTION AND NONSUPPORT 

HUSBAND DESERTED ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3203 
DEVELOPMENT OFFICE 

SEE ECONOMIC OEVELOPMENT 
DEXTER UTILITY DISTRICT 

TRUSTEES ........... ••• ................... ,.1975 3763 
DISCLOSURE 

USfD CAR INFORMATION ................ 1975 3556 
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

DEFINED •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3339 
DISTRICT ATTORNEYS 

CRIMINAL fROCEEDINGS ••••••••••••••• 191S 3296 
REMOVAL FROM OFFICE •••••••••••••••• 1975 3657 

DISTRICT COURT 
CIVIL ACTIONS 

COSTS AND FEES •••••••••••••••• 1975 3545 
COMPLAINTS 

UNIFORM TRAFFIC TICKET •••••••• 1975 3281 
COST AND FEES 

CIVIL VIOLATIONS •••••••••••••• 1975 3282 
CRIMINAL WARRANT 

COSTS AND FEES ••••••••••• o •••• 1975 3688 
FUNDS 

BALANCE TO STATE •••••••••••••• 1975 3307 
JURISDICTION ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3544 
LAND SURVEY TESTS 

CONDITIONS FOR WARRA~TY ••••••• 1975 3431 
TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3281 

JURISDICTION ••••••••••••••• ~ •• 1975 3545 
DISTRICT COURT JUDGES 

ACTIVE RETIRED JUDGES 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 191S 3599 

APPOINTMENT PRQCEDURE ••.•••••••••••• 1975 3599 
DEATH 

SURVIVORS· BEN~FITS ••••••••••• 197S 3202 
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YEAR PAGE 

DIVORCE 
DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 

RECORDING FEE ••••••••••••••••• 1915 3567 
RESTRAINT OF SPOUSE •••••••••••••••• 1915 3203 

DIXMONT 
TOWN HISTORIES 

PURCHASE •••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3180 
DOCTORS 

DOGS 

SEE PHYSICIANS AND SUR­
GEONS 

POSTING OF LAWS 
OFfICIAL REFUSAL •••••••••••••• 1975 3555 

TRAINING ON RACCOONS 
PERMIT •••••••••••••••••••••••• 191S 3618 

DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS 
SEE ALSO ALCOHOL AND 

DRUG ABUSE 
BOARD OF PHARMACY 

AFPOINTMENT PROCEDUPE ••••••••• 1915 3585 
PRESCRIBED MEDICATION 

AOHINISTRATION •••••••••••••••• 1975 3195 
COUNTY JAIL ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3164 

SCHEDULED DRUGS 
ANALVSIS •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3347 

SCHEDULES •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3345 
DYER BROOK 

CSD BORROWING CAPACITY ••••••••••••• 1975 3750 
E FLANTATION 

SAD 42 RECONSTITUTEO ••••••••••••••• 1975 3766 
EATING AND LODGING PLACES 

LICENSING VIOLATIONS 
PROSECUTIONS •••••••••••••••••• 1915 3580 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
OFFICE,DIRECTOR 

AFPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3616 
OFFICE,STAFF 

AFPOINTMENT ••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3689 
PROMOTION Of MAINE 

STATE CONTINGENT ACCQUNT.9 •••• 1975 3610 
ED/CULTURAL SERVICES 

COMMISSIONER 
AFPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3629 
NOTIFICATION OF COSTS ••••••••• 1975 3128 
RECOMMEND FUNDING LEVELS •••••• 1975 3128 
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EDUCATION 
SEE ALSO ED/CULTURAL SERVICES 
SEE ALSO SCHOOLS/SCHOOL DISTRICTS 
SEE ALSO TEACHERS 
SEE ALSO VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 

YEAR PAGE 

ADULT EDUCATION •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3395 
MEDICAL STUDENTS 

STATE AID CONTRACT •••••••••••• 1975 35~1 

PECOM 
AFPROPRIATION,BALANCE ••••••••• 1975 3802 

TUITION EQUALIZATION ••••••••••••••• 1975 3397 
EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATES 

POWER TO CONFER OEGREES •••••••••••• 1975 3723 
EDUCATION,STATE BOARD 

MEMBERS 
AFPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3630 

ELOERL Y 
SEE AGED PERSONS 

ELECTION CLERKS 
APPOINTMENT DATE ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3476 

ELECTION OFFENSES 
CLASSIFICATION ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3481 
MISOEMEANORS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3~65 

ELECTIONS 
SEE ALSO ABSENT VOTERS 

BALLOT BOXES ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3~77 

BALLOTS 
FORM •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3280 

BALLOTS AND CHECKLISTS 
INSPECTION BY COMMISSION •••••• 1975 3636 

BALLOTS,GENERAL ELECTIoN 
CONTENT, NAME ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3471 

BAlLOTS~SPECIMEN 
POSTING ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3471 

CAMPAIGN REPORTS/FINANCES •••••••••• 1975 3~55 
CHECKLISTS 

INSPECTION •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3478 
COUNTY OFFICE 

DEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 3471 
DETERMINATION OF RESULTS 

COMMISSION JURISDICTION ••••••• 19]5 346~ 

ELECTION DAY PROCEDURES •••••••••••• 1975 3471 
ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEMS 

APPROVAL OF REGUL~TIONS ••••••• 1975 3635 
NUMBER OF MACHINES •••••••••••• 1975 3476 
TAMPERING, P£NALTY •••••••••••• 1975 3478 



3980 INDEX 

E LEC TI ONSCONT" D 
FIELD EXAMINER •••• oa ••••••••••••••• 1975 3481 
MUNICIPAL CAUCUS 

VOTING LIST ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3474 
NOMINATION 

LIMITATION ••••• ~ ••••••••• ~ •••• 1975 3567 
NOMINATION BY PETITION •••••••••• § •• 1975 3430 

REQU IRE MENTS .......................... 1975 3415 
REVIEW OF PETITION •••••••••••• 1975 3476 

NOMINATION BY PRIMARY 
PETITION REQUIREMENTSQ ....... ~.1975 3475 

POLITICAL ADVERTISEMENTS 
IOENTIFICATION •••••••••••••••• 1975 3465 

POLITICAL PARTIES •••••••••••••• ~ ••• 1975 3427 
POLLS 

ACCESS SV HANDrCAPPEO.~ ••••••• 1975 3476 
UNORGANIZED TOWNSHIPS .......... 1975 3682 

PRIMARY ELECTIONS 
BALLOTS CONTENT •••••••• eu ••••• 1915 3471 

RECOUNTS 
APPEAL TO COMMISSION •••••••••• 1915 3464 
APPEAL TO COMMISSION ••••••• ~ •• 1975 3635 
REPORT OF COMMISSION •••••••••• 1915 3464 

REFERENDUM BALLOTS 
APPEAL TO COMMISSION •••••••••• 1975 3636 

REGISTER OF VOTERS ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3474 
REGISTRATION OF VOTERS 

DISABLED PERSONS ••••••• a •••• ~.1975 3472 
ELECTION OAY •••••••••••••••••• 1915 3473 
HOURLY SCHEDULE ••••••••••••••• 1975 3~16 
INDIANS ••••••••••••••••••••••• lg15 3481 
PROCEDURE •••••••• ~ •••••••••••• 1975 3~72 

REGISTRATION,SOARD 
APPOINTMENT PROCEOURE ••••••••• 1975 3634 

RESIDENCE 
OEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• f915 3412 

VACANCIES 
POLITICAL JURISOICTICN.eo ••••• 1975 3481 

VOTER ASSISTANCE •••••••••••••••• ~ •• 1915 3477 
VOTING LISTS 

NOTICE OF REMOVAL.e •• ~ •••••••• 1975 3473 
PREPARATION •••••••••• ~ •••••••• 1915 3473 

ELECTRICIANS 
BOIlRO 

REPORTS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3528 
LICENSES AND PERMITS 

BIENNIAL RENEWAL •••••••••••••• 1975 3528 
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YEAR PAGE 
EMERGENCIES 

ADVANCED EMERG TREATMENT 
DEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3196 

EMERGENCY CARE 
OEFINEO ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3197 

EMERGENCY TREATMENT 
DEFINED.G •••••••••••••••• ~ •••• 1975 3168 

GOOD SAMARITAN 
PRIVILEGES AND IMMUNITIES ••••• 1975 3168 

NATIONAL GUARO •••••••••••••••••• ~ •• 1975 3168 
STATE CONTINGENT ACGOUNT ••••••••••• 1975 3610 

EMERGENCY VEHICLES 
SEE ALSO AMBULANCES 

LIGHTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3119 
REO LIGHTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3577 

EMINENT DOMAIN 
ROADS AND HIGHWAYS 

ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY ••••••• 1975 3230 
EMPLOYMENT 

SEE LABOR AND INDUSTRY 
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY LAW 

BENEFITS ELIGIBILITY 
AVAILABILITY FOR WORK ••••••••• 1975 3573 

BENEFITS FOR DEPENOENTS 
PAYMENT BY GENERAL FUND ••••••• 1975 3187 

BENEFITS,OETERHINATION ••••••••••••• 1975 3573 
COMMISSION 

APPOINTMENT PROCEOURE ••••••••• 1975 3652 
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES ••••• 1915 3801 
QUORUM REQUIRED ••••••••••••••• 1975 3229 

CONTRIBUTIONS 
RATE FOR NEW EMPLOYERS •••••••• 1975 3279 

EMPLOYMENT DEFINED 
EXCLUSIONS •••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3572 

EMPLOYMENT SERVICE 
HIGH SCHOOL ,STUDENTS ....... ,., .' ••• 1975 3183 

ERRONEOUS PAYMENTS 
RECIPIENT WITHOUT FAULT ••••••• 1975 3229 

EXEMPTIONS 
LOBSTER BOAT STERNMEN ••••••••• 1975 3184 

INSURED W,ORKER 
DEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1g7S 3228 

MANAGEMENT OF FUNDS 
ADVANCES •••••••• ~ ••••••••••••• lg75 3572 

MA~KET/PU8LIC OPINION 
RESEARCH SERVICES .............. 1975 3572 
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YEAR PAGE 
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY LAW CONraO 

PARTIAL UNEMPLOYMENT 
LEGISLATORS EXEMPTEO •••••••••• 1975 3228 

SEPARATION REPORTS 
CLAIMS FOR BENEFITS ••••••••••• 1975 3228 

SPOUSE EMFLOYED 
NO DEPENDENCY ALLOWANCE ••••••• 1915 3254 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
APPLICATION TO BOARD 

PETITION TO RECONSIOER •••••••• 197S 3590 
80 ARD MEMBER S 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3615 
BOARD WETLANDS DECREE 

APPEAL •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3563 
COMMISSIONER 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3614 
ERRORS 

SEE STATUTES 
ES~APE 

PLACE OF PROSECUTION ••••••••••••••• 1975 3343 
EXCISE TAXES 

ONE-HALF TAX 
EXCEPTIONS •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3512 

SPRUCE BUOWORM 
CONTROL ••••• ~ ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3496 

EXECUTIVE CCUNCIL 
POWERS AND DUTIES 

REOISTRIBUTION •••••••••••••••• 1975 3595 
FALSE ALARM 

DEFINED •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 33~O 

FALSIFICATION 
FALSE SWEARING 

OEFENSE ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3339 
FINANCE/ADMINISTRATION 

BUDGET 
ALLOTMENTS,CURTAILMENT •••••••• 1975 3613 

COMMISSIONER 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3601 

CONTINGENT ACCCUNT ••••••••••••••••• 191S 3610 
CONTROLLER 

REPORT TO COURT ••••••••••••••• 1975 3309 
INSTITUTIoN RESERVE FUNO ••••••••••• 1975 3437 
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 

CAPITOL AREA JURISDICTION ••••• 1975 3111 
PURCHASES,BUREAU 

RECYCLED MATERIALS •••••••••••• 1975 3316 
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FINANCE/ADMINISTRATION 
PURCHASING AGENT 

Y EAR PAGE 

APPOINTMENT PROCEOURE ••••••••• 191S 3606 
fINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

SEE ALSO CREDIT UNIONS 
SEE ALSO SAVINGS BANKS 
SEE ALSO TRUST COMPANIES 

AGENCY 
OEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3144 

APPLICATIONS 
TIME PERIOOS •••••••••••••••••• 1915 3146 

AUTHORIZED IN THIS STATE 
OEFINEO ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3145 

BANKING, SUPERINTENDENT 
AFPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1915 3619 
OECISION,EFFECTIVE OATE ••••••• 1915 3141 
SECURITIES DEALERS lIST ••••••• 1915 3526 

BORROWING 
MORTGAGE-BACKED SECURITV •••••• 1975 3148 

BRANCH APPLICATIONS 
TIME EXTENSION •••••••••••••••• 1915 3148 

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 
EXEMPTIONS •••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3155 

JOINT ACCOUNTS 
PROPERTY OF SURVIVOR •••••••••• 1915 3303 
PROPERTY OF SURVIVOR •••••••••• 1915 3555 

NEGOTIABLE CHECKS 
AGENTS CERTIfICATION •••••••••• 1975 3528 

NOW ACCOUNTS 
AUTHORIZATION ••••••••••••••••• 1915 3148 

PROHIBITIONS 
EXCEPTIONS •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3149 

RELOCATE MAIN OFFICE 
APPLICATION ••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3148 

REPORTS ••••••• ~ •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3145 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

COMMENT TIME PERIOO ••••••••••• 1915 3146 
WAIVER OF WAITING PERIOO •••••• 1915 3146 

SAVINGS ACCOUNT 
DEFINED ••••••••••••••••• ~ ••••• 1915 3145 

SERVICE CORPORATIONS 
JCINT OHNERSHIP ••••••••••••••• 1915 3149 
STOCK ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3149 

SUBSIDIARY CORPORATION 
JOINT OWNERSHIP ••••••••••••••• 1975 3149 

THRIFT INSTITUTIONS 
LOANS TO OFFICERS •• ~ •••••••••• 1975 3150 
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Y F. A r;: 

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS CONTaO 
UNAUTHGRIZED BUSINESS •••••••••••••• 1975 

FINES AND PENALTIES 
AMOUNTS AUTHORIZED ••••••••••••••••• 1975 
CRIMES OUTSIDE COO~ •••••••••••••••• 1975 
IMPRISCNMENT 

~CMICIDf •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
PELEASE ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 

FINGERPRINTS 
AUTHOPIZATION •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
PAST Cf-FEt\CERS ••••• •••••• •••••••••• 1975 
RECORDS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
REOUESTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 

FIRE AND FI~E FREVENTION 

PAGE 

3150 

3352 
3348 

3351 
33S2 

3649 
31')3 
3489 
3490 

COASTAL ISlANDS •••••••• ~ ••••••••••• 1975 3098 
NURSERY SCHOOLS •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3225 
PENALTIES •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3571 
UNITY TOWNSHIP 

PkOVISION BY KENNEBEC·CTY ••••• 1975 3098 
FIREMEN 

RETIRE~ENT EXTENSION ••••••••••••••• 1975 
FISh ANC' GAME 

SE.E ALSO INLANO 
FISHERIES/WILDLIFE 

ACCIDENTS 
DOMESTIC ANIMALS ••••••••••••• ~1975 
REPORTS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
SHOOTING HUMAN BEING •••••••••• lg7S 

~TLANTIC SALMON ST~Mf •••••••••••••• 1975 
BAIT DEALERS 

SMELT LIMIT ..................... 1975 
8EAR,CLOSEO SEASON 

CABLE TRAP ~XEMFTEO ••••••••••• 1975 
BLACK BASS/OPEN SEASON 

REPEAL •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
FINES AND PENALTIES •••••••••••••••• 1975 
FIREARM 

DISC~ARGE NEAR DWELLING ••••••• 197!) 
FISHING LIMIT 

SALMON AND TOGUE •••••••••••••• 197S 
SEBAGO LAKE ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
TROUT ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 

HUNTING FROM VEHICLE 
SINGLE AHPUTEES ••••••••••••••• 1975 

ICE FISHING 
SEBAGO lAKE ••••••••••••• ~ ••••• 1975 

31;Rl 
3681 
3~125 

3680 

3681 

3553 

3680 
'36~2 

3680 

36tH 
31)80 
3681 

3680 

3765 



INDEX 3985 

FISH ANC GAME CONT'U 
KENNE8EC RIVER 

YEAR PAGE 

FLY fISHING, REPEAL ••••••••••• 1975 3681 
LICENSES AND PERMITS 

SERVICEMEN •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3679 
LONG POND, BELGRADE LAKES 

WhITE PERCH LIMIT, REPEAL ••••• 1975 3681 
PHEASANT STAMP ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3679 
TRAPS AND TRAPPING 

PEAVER/FISHER SKINS ••••••••••• 1975 3680 
LEG HOLD TRAP,TEETH ••••••••••• 1975 3563 

FLUORIDATION OF WATER ••••••••••••••••••• 197~ 3426 
FOREST LANDS 

~EPO?T OF GWNERS ••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3492 
FOREST RANGERS 

IN~PECTIONS 

SPRUCE BUOWOkM •••••••••••••••• 1975 34g2 
FORESTERS 

APPLICATIONS 
NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE •••••••••• 1975 3587 
REFERENCES CONFIDENTIAL ••••••• t975 3587 

INSPECTIONS 
SPRUCE JUOWORM ••••••••••••• ~ •• 1975 3492 

REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS 
EFFECTIVE 04TE •••••••••••••••• 1975 3587 

~EVOCATION OF LICENSE 
REISSUANCE ••••• ~ •••••••••••••• 1975 3587 

FORESTRY 
SPRUCE 8UOWORM 

SUPP~ESSION ACT ••••••••••••••• lg75 34q2 
FORESTRY,BUREAU 

OIPECTOR-S DISTRICT 
SFRUCE BUDWORM CONTRCL •••••••• 1g75 3502 

FOPEST INSECT HANAGER •••••••••• e ••• 197S 3504 
FORGERY 

CLASSIFICATION ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3342 
FRANI(LIN 

SChOODIC SCHOOL OISTRICT 
STATE AID ••••••••••••••••••••• lg75 3784 

FRANKLIN COUNTY 
COUNTY CO~MISSIONERS 

TRANSITION PERIOD ••••••••••••• lg75 3110 
FPAUO AND DECEIT 

BUSINESS FRACTICES 
DEFI~ED ••••••••••••••••••••••• lg75 3344 



3986 INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 

FRYE ISLAND 
MUNICIPAL SERVICES CORP 

INCORPORATION ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3711 
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/EMBALMER 

AUTOPSY AUTHORIZED 
E~BALMING PROHIBITEO •••••••••• 1975 3167 

GAMES OF CHANCE 
SEE ALSO LOTTERIES 

OEFINED •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3325 
GEOLOGISTS 

CERTIFICATION 
PROVISIONS RE~ISED •••••••••••• 197S 3465 

GEOLOGY,8UREAU 
INFORMATION FEES ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3689 
POWERS 

ENTE~ INTO GONTRACTS •••••••••• 1975 3689 
GOLF CLUBS 

LIQUOR LICENSES 
PROVISIONAL CLAUSE •••••••••••• 1975 3378 

GOOLDRUP,FREDERICK 
AUTHORIZED TO SUE STATE •••••••••••• 1975 3832 

GOQlDRUP,GERMAINE 
AUTHORIZED TO SUE STATEo ••••••••••• 1975 3832 

GOVERNOR 
EDUCATIONAL FUNDING 

RECOMMEND LEVELS •••••••••••••• 1975 3129 
EMERGENCIES 

NATIONAL GUARD •••••••••••••••• 1975 3169 
LEGISLATION 

TEN DAYS TO ACT ••••••••••••••• 1975 3841 
MESSAGES ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3853 
PROCLAMATIONS •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3877 

MAINE STATEHOOD DAY ••••••••••• 1915 3106 
GOVERNOR AND COUNCIL 

COUNe IL PO WERS 
REDISTRIBUTION •••••••••••••••• 1975 3595 

GREAT NORTHERN PAPER CO 
CUTTING PERMIT 

T6,Rl1 W.E.L.S •••••••••••••••• 1975 3817 
CUTTING PERMIT,REPEAL 

T6,R11 W.E.l.S •••••••••••••• 4 .1975 3594 
GUARANTEE AUTHORITY 

CREDIT OF STATE PLEDGED •••••••••••• 1975 3556 
MEMBERS 

AFPOINTHENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3621 
REHOVAL ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3621 



INDEX 3987 

YEAR PAGE 
GUARANTEE AUTHORITY CONTGO 

MORTGAGE INSURANCE 
AOOITIONS ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 

GUARDIAN AND WARD 
MARRIAGE OF WARD 

GUARDIANSHIP TERMINA1ED ••••••• 1975 
NOMINATION BY PARENTS •••••••••••••• 1975 

HALLOWELL,ALBERT W 
RETIREMENT STATUS •••••••••••••••••• 1975 

HAMPDEN 
TOWN HISTORY 

PURCHASE •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
HANCOCK COUNTY 

COASTAL ISLANDS 
FIRE PROTECTION •••••••••••••• e197S 

JAIlJOISTRICT COURT 
FUNDING ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 

HA RA SSME NT 
GENERALLY •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
TELEPHONE •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 

HARPSWELL 
MAINE LOBSTERMAN REPLICA •••••• e •••• 1975 

HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 
MUNICIPAL FUNDING •••••••••••••••••• 1975 

HEALTH CARE PROJECTS 
BONDING ELIGIeILITY •••••••••••••••• 1975 

HEALTH INSURANCE 
SEE INSUR ANCE 

HOLDING COMFANIES 
DEFINITIONS •••••••••••••••••••••• o.1975 

HOME REPAIR FINANCING ACT 
LICENSES AND PERMITS 

BIENNIAL RENEWAL •••••••••••••• 1975 
HOMICIDE 

FIRST DEGREE 

355& 

3203 
3203 

3817 

3781 

3713 

3340 
3340 

3713 

3584 

3271 

3152 

3518 

DEFINED •••••••••••••• ~ •••••••• 1975 333& 
FOURTH DEGREE 

DEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
IMPRISONMENT ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
SECOND DEGREE 

OEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
SIXTH DEGREE 

333& 
3351 

3336 

DEFINEO ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 33J& 



3988 INDEX 

'fEAR FAGE 

HOSPITAL/MEO SERVICE ORG 
SEE INSURANCE 

HOSPITALS 
ADMINISTRATIVE OISTRICTS 

NO 1 •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3703 
FUNDS OF RESIOENTS ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3245 

HOUSING 
UNLAWFUL DISCRIMINATION •••••••••••• 1975 3551 

HOUSING AUTHORITY,STATE 
AOVISORY BOAR.D 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3582 
CCMPENSATION •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3583 
MEMBERS QUAlIFICATIO~S •••••••• 1975 3582 

COMMISSIONERS 
AFPOINTMENT PROCEOURE •••••••• ~1975 3583 
APPOINTMENT PROGEoURE ••••••••• 1975 3659 
CCMPENSATION ••••••••••••••••• ~1975 3583 
QUALIFICATIONS •••••••••••••••• 1975 3582 

HUBER CORPORATION 
CONVEY ·LA~D TO SIAT£ ••••••••••••••• 1975 3818 

HUMAN RIGHTS 
ADVISORY GROUPS •••••••••••••••••••• 197? 3549 
COMPlAINTS •••••••••• e •••••••••••••• 197S 355~ 

CONFORM MAINE STATUTES 
1~TH AMEND~ENT •••••••••••••••• 1975 3201 

EMPLOYMENT 
EXCEPTIONS •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3551 
UNLAWFUL OISCRIMINATION ••••••• 1g75 3549 

EXTENSION OF CREDIT 
UNLAWFUL OISCRIMIN~rION ••••••• 197S 3554 

HOUSING 
APPLICATION ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3553 
UNLAWFUL OISCRIMINATION.o ••••• 1975 3551 

POlICY ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 J5~8 

PUSLIC ACCOMMODATIONS 
UNLAWFUL DISCRIMINATION ••••••• 1975 3553 

PUeLICATIONS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1175 3549 
REPORTS •••••••••••• ~ ••••••••••••••• 197S 3549 

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION 
COi1MISSION 

REMOVAL BY GOVERNOR ••••••••••• 1975 3616 
HUMAN SERVICES 

PLUMBING REGULATIONS 
SEPTIC SYSTEMS •••••••••••••••• 1g75 3483 

REGULATE AM8ULANCES ••••••••••• ~ •••• 1g7S 31g6 
HUMAN SfRVICES,DEPARTMENT 

BELFAST OfFICE REOPENEO •••••••••••• 1975 3834 



INDEX 

HU~QN SlRVICES,OEPARTMENT CONT"D 
BUDEAU DIPECTO~S 

Y EA"I 

TER~ OF OFFICE •••••••••••••••• 1975 
COt"olISSIOI\ER 

AFPOINTMENT PROCEDUPE ••••••••• 1975 
CONMISSIONEP,OEPUTY 

AFPOINTMENT ••••••••••••••••••• lg75 
dlERGE.~CY CAFE 

T~ANSFEP OF FUNOS ••••••••••••• 1975 
FRAUD I~VtSTIGATICN 

UNIT fSTA8LISHEO •••••••••••••• 1975 
ILLEGAL OF'UGS 

FORFEITURE OF P~OPERTY •••••••• lg75 
INSPFCTIONS ......... '" ••••• ......... •• 1975 
STAFF ATTCKNEYS 

A~PROPRIATION •••••••••••••• ~ •• 1975 
WATER 

ShFE DRINKING WATER ••••••••••• 1975 
~YPODERMIC APPARATUSES 

POSSESSION 
CLASSIFICATION •••••••••••••••• 1975 

ICE SKATHG CLUBS 
LIGUCP LICENSES 

P~OVISIONAL CLAUSf.~ •••••••••• 1975 
IMP,,'ISONMENT 

SEE FINES AND PENALTIES 
INCEST 

OEFINEO •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
INCINEPATORS 

EMISSICN REGULATIONS 
EFFECTIVE DATES ••••••••••••••• 1975 

INCOME TAX 
AR~EST ~OR NONPAYMENT 

REPEAL •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 
COM PUT A TIC ~l 

ALTERNATE MET~OO •••••••••••••• 1915 
OEOUCTION,STANOA~D ••••••• o ••••••• g.1975 

NCNRESIOENT ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
PfSIDENT •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 

FISCAL YEAR DETERMINATION •••••••••• 191~ 
~ATE OF TAX ••••••••••••••• ~ •••••••• 1975 
~ATE OF TAX •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
T£?~, nEFINED •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
WARRANT FORM ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 

INDECENT LleERTIES 
FII:<t:ARI'S 

RE.PEALEO .... ••• .................. 1975 

3989 

PAGE 

3637 

3636 

3434 

3168 

3238 

3355 
3245 

3712 

3413 

3347 

3378 

3341 

31.54 

3515 

3514 
3514 
3138 
3138 
3139 
3137 
3140 
3514 
3514 

3326 



3990 INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 

INDIANS 
HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION 

UNEXPENDED FUNDS •••••••••••••• 1915 3102 
TRIBAL REPRESENTATIVES 

COMPENSATION AND SALARIES ••••• 1975 3411 
VOTER REGISTRATION •••••••• ~ •••••••• 1975 3481 

INDIGENT PERSONS 
SUPPORT 

RESIDENCY ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3211 
INHERITANCE/ESTATE TAXES 

CO-OWNERS 
VOLUME OF SHARE ••••• ~ ••••••••• 1975 3303 

EXEMPTIONS 
BLIND PERSONS ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3511 

PROPERTY TAXASLE 
JOINT OWNERSHIP ••••••••••••••• 197S 3303 

INITIATIVE AND REFERENDUM 
INITIATED SILLS 

BIGELOW MOUNTAIN •••••••••••••• 1975 3649 
REFERENDUM QUESTION 

SEPARATE SALLOT ••••••••••••••• 1975 3280 
RETURNABLE CONTAINERS •••••••••••••• 1975 3323 

QUESTION CLARIFIED •••••••••••• 1975 3594 
REVIEW AND VIOLATIONS •••••••••••••• 1975 31?3 
VIOLATIONS ••••••••••••••••••••••••• i975 3174 

INLAND FISHERIES/WILDLIFE 
ADVISORY COUNCIL 

MEMBERS ••••••••••••••••••••••• i975 3678 
COMMISSIONER 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE •••••••• ~i975 3625 
INNS9VICTUALE~S9LODGING 

SEE EATING AND LODGING 
PLACES 

INSURANCE 
ACCIDENT/HEALTH 

NEWBORN,COVERAGE •••••••••••••• 1975 3568 
ACCIDENT/HEALTH (GROUP) 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES •••••••• i9?5 3570 
NEWBORN CHILDREN •••••••••••••• 1975 3570 
PRIORITY LIENS ••••••••••••••• 1975 3510 

BLIND PERSONS 
EXCLUSIONS •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3165 

CERIFICATES OF AUTHORITY •••••• ~ •••• 1975 3522 
FEES 

SCHEDULE •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3523 
HOSPITAL/~ED SERVICE ORG 

CONSUMER R£PRESENTATION ••••••• i975 3225 



INDEX 3991 

YEAR PAGE 
INSURI\NCE CONT"O 

NEWBORNS,COVERAGE ••••••••••••• 1915 3568 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 

REIMBURSEMENT ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3569 
RATING ORGANIZATIONS 

BIENNIAL CONTINUATION ••••••••• 1915 3525 
DEVIATIONS,EffECTIVE DATE.~ ••• 1915 3525 

ROAD/TOURIST SERVICE 
BIENNIAL LICENSES ••••••••••••• 1975 3525 

TAXATION 
RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS ••••••••••• 1915 3106 

UNINSURED MOTORIST LAW ••••••••••••• 1975 3166 
INSURANCE ADJUSTERS 

LICENSE 
CONTINUANCE ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3524 

INSURANCE AGENTS/BROKERS 
APPOINTMENT 

BIENNIAL CONTINUATION ••••••••• 1975 3524 
LICENSE FEES •••••••••••• ~ ••••• 1975 3524 

LICENSES 
BIENNIAL RENEWAL •••••••••••••• 1975 3524 

INSURANCE CONSULTANTS 
DEFINED 

ACCOUNTANTS EXEMPT •••••• ~ ••••• 1915 3190 
LICENSES 

CONTINUANCE ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3524 
INSURANCE PREMIUM 

FINANCE COMPANY ACT 
LICENSE FEES •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3518 

ISLAND FALLS 
CSD BORROWING CAPACITV ••••••••••••• 1975 3750 

ISLANDS 
SEE COASTAL ISLANDS 

JACKMAN 
TOWN HISTORY 

PURCHASE •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3781 
VOTING AT ROCKWOOD STRIP •••••••• ~ •• 1975 3684 

JAILS AND JAILERS 
COUNTY JAILS 

MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION ••••• 1915 3164 
EMPLOYMENT 

ORDER OF RELfASE •••••••••••••• 1915 3205 
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 

APPOINTMENT 
LEGISLATIVE CONFIRMATION •••••• 1915 3597 

RETIREMENT EXTENSION 
JUDICIAL CONTINUITY ••••••••••• 1975 3842 



3992 INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 

JURY COMMISSIONERS 
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES •••••••••• 1915 3398 
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY •••••••••••••••• 1975 3308 

JUSTICES OF THE PEACE 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE •••••••••••••• 1975 3602 
REMOVAL 

SECRETARY OF STATE ••••••••••• ~1975 3600 
JUVENILE COURT 

POWERS OF DISPOSITION 
COMMIT TO YOUTH CENTER •••••••• 1975 3431 

KENNEBEC COUNTY 
COUNTY CO~MISSIONERS 

TRANSITION PERIOD ••••••••••••• 1975 3110 
FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES 

UNITY TOWNSHIP •••••••••••••••• 1975 3098 
KE NNE BEC RIVER. 

FLY FISHING 
REPEAL •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3681 

KENNEBEC SANITARY OIST 
VASSALBORO 

REMOVED FROM.DISTRICT ••••••••• 1975 3751 
KENNEBEC VALLEY 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
ALLOCATION AUTHORIZED ••••••••• 1975 3594 

KENNEBUNK 
SEWER DISTRICT 

INDEBTEDNESS •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3707 
KINGMAN TOWNSHIP 

CONVEYANCE OF LAND 
CONVEYANCE OF lAND •••••••••••• 1975 3818 

KNOX COUNTY 
COASTAL ISLANDS 

FIRE PROTECTION ••••••••••••••• 1975 3098 
COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 

INCLUDE NORTH HAVEN ••••••••••• 1975 3109 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

TRANSITION PERIOD ••••••••••••• 1975 3110 
REGISTER OF PROBATE 

SALARY INCREASE ••••••••••••••• 1975 3276 
LABOR AND INDUSTRY 

EMPLOYEE,OEFINED 
AGRICULTURAL WORKERS •••••••••• 1975 3241 

HOURS OF WORK 
MINORS •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3204 

PERISHABLE GOODS 
EXEMPTION REPEALED •••••••••••• 1975 3204 



INDEX 3993 

YEAR PAGE 

LABOR AND INDUSTRY CONT"O 
PERSONNEL FILES 

REVIEW BY EHPLOY~E •••••••••• e.1975 
POSTING NOTICE OF HOURS •••••••••••• 1975 
UNLAWFUL OISCRIMINATION ••••••••• ~ •• 1975 
WOMEN 

3186 
320'lt 
3549 

LIMITS REPEALEO ••••••••••••••• 1975 
LABOR DISPUTES 

3204 

RESOLUTION SPECIALIST 
SALARY SET BY GOVERNCR •••••••• 1975 

LABOR RELATIONS 
3687 

MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES 
BARGAINING UNIT ••••••••••••••• 19T5 
PREVENT PROHI8ITEDACTS ••••••• 1975 
WAIVE FACT-FINOING.~ •••••••••• 197S 

STATE EMPLOYEES 
BARGAINING UNIT ••••••••••••••• 1915 
PREVENT PROHIBITED ACTS ••••••• 1975 
REVIEW OF PROCEEDINGS ••••••••• 1975 

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE 
AFPEALS,TIME LIMIT •••••••••••• 1975 
ARSITRATION ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
BARGAINING UNIT ••••••••••••••• 1915 
COMPLAINTS •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
REVIEW OF PROCEEOINGS ••••••••• 1975 
STUDENT PARTICIPANTS •••••••••• 1975 
STUDENT PARTICIPATION ••••••••• 1975 

3191 
3191 
3242 

3192 
3193 
3193 

3572 
3241 
3194 
319,. 
3194 
3254 
3572 

LABOR RELATIONS BOARD 

LAND 

APPOINTMENT PROCEOURE •••••••••••••• 1975 
APPROPRIATIONS •••••••••••••••• ~ •••• 1975 
PROCEDURES •••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••• 1975 
REPORT TO GOVERNOR •• ~ •••••••••••••• 1975 
STAFF UNGLASSIFIED ••••••••••••••••• 1975 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE 

3651 
3687 
3191 
3192 
3687 

AUGUSTA, EASEMENTS •••••••••••• 1975 3809 
BANGOR •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3690 
DEDHAM (HANCOCK COUNTV) ••••••• 1975 3834 
EASEMENTS IN AUGUSTA.~ •••••••• 1975 3809 
KINGMAN (PENOBSCOT CO) •••••••• 1975 3818 
ORONO POLICE 8ARRACKS ••••••••• 1915 3833 
PACKARD PROPERTY/NAS~ SCH ••••• 1975 3826 
VICKERV-HILL BUILDING ••••••••• 1975 3690 

CONVEY STATE LAND 
ORONO POLICE BARRACKS •• j •••••• 1975 3833 

CUTTING PERMIT 
GREAT NORTHERN PAPER CO ••••••• 1975 3817 



3994 INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 
LAND CONT"O 

CUTTING PERMIT,REPEAL 
GREAT NORTHERN PAPER CO ••••••• 1915 3594 

EXCHANGE STATE LAND 
BIGELOW MOUNTAIN •••••••••••••• 1975 3818 

FARM AND OPEN SPACE LAND 
TAXATION •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3266 

MANAGEMENT FUND 
MUNICIPAL COMPENSATION •••••••• 1975 3562 

LAND USE REGULATIONS 
COMMISSION 

APPOINTMENT PROCEOURE ••••••••• 1975 362% 
COMMISSION CHAIRPERSON ••••••••••••• 1975 3562 
DISTRICTS AND STANDARDS 

INTERIM ZONING EXTENCED ••••••• 1975 3143 
LANDLORD AND TENANT 

MUNICIPAL RENT CONTROl ••••••••••••• 1975 3255 
LAW ENfORCEMENT 

PHYSICAL FORCE ••••••••••••••••••••• 191? 3333 
LAW ENfORCEMENT OffICERS 

SEE ALSO POLICE 
SEE ALSO SHERIfFS 
SEE ALSO STATE POLICE 

TRAINING REQUIRED 
EXEMFTION •••••••••••••• ~ •••••• 1915 3571 

LA WS OF MAINE 
SEE STATUTES 

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
GRANTS 

PUBLIC/PRIVATE SOURCES •••••••• 1975 3121 
POWERS AND DUTIES 

. STAFF SALARY SCHEDULES •••••••• 1975 3543 
LEGISLATURE 

APFROPRIATION 
1ST SPECIAL SESSION 1915 •••••• 1975 3710 
1ST SPECIAL SESSION,107TH ••••• 1975 3594 
APPROVAL Of TRANSfERS ••••••••• 1915 3543 
AUDIT,REPEAL ••••••••••••••••• ~1975 3543 

CLERICAL ASSISTANTS 
APPOINTMENT ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3544 

COMMITTEES 
EXPENSES •••••••••••• e ••••••••• 1975 3412 

INDIAN REPRESENTATIVES 
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES ••••• 1975 3411 

JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS 
CONFIRMATION PROCEDURE •••••••• 1975 3597 



INDEX 3995 

LEGISLATURE CONran 
LEADERSHIP 

YEAR PAGE 

STAFF DURING INTERIM •••••••••• 1915 3544 
LENGTH OF SESSIONS ••••••••••••••••• 1915 3410 
MEMBERS 

CCMPENSATION AND SALARIES ••••• 1975 3411 
LIBRARIES 

COUNTY LAW LIBRARIES 
PENOeSCOT CTY ALLOCATION •••••• 1915 3513 

FUNOS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3310 
LAW LIBRARIAN,OEPUTY 

AFPQINTMENT •••••••••••••••••• ~1915 3544 
LAW/LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE 

ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS ••••• 1975 354~ 
STATE LIBRARY 

AFPRCPRIATIONS •••••••••••••••• 1915 3780 
LIENS ANQ ENCUMBRANCES 

SEE ALSO MECHANICS LIENS 
ATTORNEY LIEN 

STOLEN PROPERTY ••••••••••••••• 1975 3184 
POTATO LIEN LAW •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3263 
REAL PROPERTY •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3304 

LIMERICK 
TOI\N HISTORY 

PURCHASE •••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3781 
LINCOLN COUNTY 

COASTAL ISLANDS 
FIRE PROTECTION ••••••••••••••• 1975 3098 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
RESIDENCY AND ElECTICN •••••••• 1975 310Q 
TRANSITION PERIOO ••••••••••••• 1975 3110 

LIQUOR COMMISSION 
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

LITCHFIELD 
CSD 915 

LITTER 

BORROWING CAPACITY ••• m ••••• o •• 1975 3175 
STATE AID •••••• o ••••••••• ~~ ••• 1975 3783 

PROVISIONS REVISED ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3316 
LOBBYISTS 

DISCLOSURE PROCEDURE ••••••••••••••• 1975 3256 
LOTTERIES 

INJUNCTIONS 
REPEALEO ••••• ~ ••••••••• o •••••• 1975 3326 

RECOVERY OF PAYMENT 
REPEALED •••••••••••• ee.o.eo ••• 1975 3326 



3996 INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 
lOTTERIES CONT"D 

STATE LOTTERIES DIRECTOR 
APPOINTMENT PROCEOURE ••••••••• 1975 3619 

MADAWASKA 
TOWN HISTORY 

PURCHASE OF COPIES •••••••••••• 1975 3781 
MADISON-ANSON BRIDGE 

BICENTENNIAL MEMORIAL 
DESIGNATION ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3835 

MAINE 
STATEHOOD DAY 

MARCH 15 •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3106 
MAINE GUARANTEE AUTHORITY 

SEE GUARANTEE AUTHORITY 
MAINE MARITIME ACADEMY 

SEE ALSO LABOR RELATIONS 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDUR€ ••••••••• 1975 3676 
MAINE TURNPIKE 

AUTHORITy MEMBERS 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3677 

SIGN FOR PLEASANT MTN •••••••••••••• ~915 3568 
VIOLATIONS ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3296 

MAINE·S FUTURE 
COMMISSION EXTENDED •••••••••••••••• 1915 3113 

MANPOWER AFFAIRS,DEPT 
COM MIS S ION ER 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURf ••••••••• 1975 3653 
UNPAID WAGES SUITS ••••••••••••••••• 1915 3572 

MARATHONS 
PROHIBITION REPEALED ••••••••••••••• 197S 3123 

MARINE RESOURCES 
APPLICABILITY OF LAWS •••••••••••••• 1975 3381 
BOAT FUND 

ESTA8LISHED ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3236 
CLAM/MUSSEL CULTIVATION 

LICENSE QUAlIFICATION ••••••••• 1975 3383 
RESIDENCY FOR LICENSE ••••••••• 1975 3382 

COASTAL WARDENS 
ARREST POWERS ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3382 

COMMISSIONER 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3626 

COMMISSIONER 8 S POWER 
CLOSING FLATS ••••••••••••••••• i975 3381 

GREEN CRAS FENCING 
CLAM PROTECTION PROGRAM ••••••• i9?5 3185 



INDEX 3997 

MARINE RESOURCES CONT"D 
GREEN CRAB PREDATION 

YEAR PAGE 

FUNDING FOR 1976 •••••••••••••• 1975 3382 
LICENSES AND PERMITS 

DISPOSITION Of fEES ••••••••••• 1975 3383 
LOBSTER BOAT STERNMEN 

INSURANCE EXEMPTIONS •••••••••• 1975 3184 
LOESTER/CRAB FISHING 

LICENSES AND PERMITS ••• ~ •••••• 1975 3383 
LOBSTER/CRAB LICENSE FEES 

BOAT FUND ••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3236 
MARINE WORM DEALER 

RESIDENCY FOR LICENSE ••••••••• 1975 3382 
REGULATIONS 

FROCEDURE FOR AOOPTION •••••••• 197S 3381 
SARDINE TAX 

CASE,DEFINED •••••••••••••••••• 197S 3121 
SCALLOP LICENSES 

RESIDENCE REQUIREMENT •••• ~ •••• 1975 3382 
SEAFOOD DEALER/PROCESSOR 

SHIPMENT CERTIFICATE •• ~ ••••••• 197S 3383 
WhOLESALER LICENSE •••••••••••• 1975 3382 

UNION RIVER 
PROHIBIT SEINE/GILL NETS •••••• 197S 3142 

VIOLATIONS 
GENERAL PENALTY ••••••••••••••• 197S 3384 

WETLANDS CONTROL 
ENFORCEMENT ••• ~ ••••••••••••••• 1975 3563 

MARPIAGE 
DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY •••••••••••• 1975 3203 

MARS HILL 
SAD 42 RECONSTITUTEO ••••••••••••••• 1975 3766 

MECHANICS' LIENS 
PRESERVATION/ENFORCEMENT ••••••••••• 1975 3304 

MEDICAL PRACTICES ACT 
SEE PHYSICIANS AND 

SURGEONS 
SEE PHYSICI ANS· 

ASSISTANTS 
MEOICAL SERVICE ORG 

SEE INSURANCE 
MEDWAY 

TOWN HISTORY 
PURCHASE •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3781 



3998 INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 
MENTAL HEALTH 

SEE ALSO AUGUSTA MENTAL ~EALTH 

SEE ALSO BANGOR MENTAL HEALTH 
SEE ALSO KENNEBEC VALLEY 

BUREA U 01 R EG TOR 
UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE •••••••••• 1975 3689 

DIRECTO~ OF BUREAU 
APPOINTMENT ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3436 

INSURANCE COVERAGE ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3569 
MENTAL HEALTH/CORRECTIONS 

SEE ALSO PINELAND CENTER 
ADMINISTRATION 

DELEGATED POWERS •••••••••••••• 1975 3435 
ASSOCIATE COMMISSIONERS 

APPOINTMENT ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3690 
UNCLASSIfIED SERVICE •••••••••• 1975 3689 

8 UR E A U 0 I R €C TOR 
ACTING HEADS •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3439 

COMMISSIONER 
APPOINTMENT ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3435 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3667 
POWERS ••••••••••••••••••••••• ~1975 3435 

CONTINGENCY FUNO,USE ••••••••••••••• 1975 3610 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE 

POSTING IN INSTITUTIONS ••••••• i975 3483 
DEPARTMENT JURISDICTION •••••••••••• 1975 3439 
EMPLOYEES 

ADMINISTER MEOICINE ••••••••••• 1975 3197 
INSTITUTION RESIDENTS 

RIGHTS •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3587 
RULES AND REGULATIONS ••••••••• 1975 3587 

INSTITUTIONAL MEALS SALE 
INCOME TO GENERAL FUND •••••••• 1975 3688 

INSTITUTIONS 
STATE CONTINGENT ACCOUNT •••••• 1975 3610 

OFFICIALS 
UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE •••••••••• 1975 3434 

RECORDS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3242 
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES ••••••••••••••• i915 3101 

MENTAL HEALTH/RETARDATION 
IMPROVEMENT fUND 

USE ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3449 
MENTAL RETARDATION 

BUREAU DIRECTOR 
APPOINTMENT ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3436 
AFPOINTMENT •••••••••••••••••• e1975 3690 
UNCLAsSIFIED SERVICE •••••••••• 1915 3689 



INDEX 3999 

YEAR PAGE 
MENTAL RETARDATION CONToD 

BUREAU ESTABISHED •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3405 
COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 

SALES TAX EXEMPTION ••••••••••• 1915 368? 
MENTALLY RETARDED PERSONS 

RESIOENTIAL FACILITIES 
LICENSES AND PERMITS •••••••••• 1915 3249 

MERRILL 
CSD BORROWING CAPACITY ••••••••••••• 1915 3750 

MEXICO SEWER DISTRICT 
INDEBTEDNESS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3168 

MILITARY FORCES 
BUREAU DIRECTOR 

AOJUTANT GENERAL •••••••••••••• 1915 3611 
NATIONAL GUARD 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL CA~E •••••••• 1915 3168 
MILK AND DAIRIES 

COMMISSION 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1915 3618 

DEALERS 
FEES •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3555 

MILTON TOWNSHIP 
COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 41 ••••••••••• 1975 3519 

MOBILE HOMES 
TRANSPORTING 

TAX CERTIFICATES •••••••••••••• 1915 3516 
MOTOq CARRIERS 

BRAKE REQUIREMENTS 
EXEMPTIONS •••••••••••••••••••• i975 3099 

OVERWEIGHT AXLE LIMIT 
REDISTRIBUTION •••••••••••••••• i915 3578 

REGISTRATION FEES 
RULES AND REGULATIONS ••••••••• 1915 3105 
RULES AND REGULATIONS ••• o ••••• i915 3575 

SEMITRAILERS 
FEE REFUNOS ••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3183 

MOTOR VEHICLE 
ROAD/TOURIST SERVICE 

BIENNIAL LICENSE •••••••••••••• 1915 3525 
MOTOR VEHICLE DEALERS 

ENGAGED IN BUSINESS 
OEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3575 

SUSPENSION OF LICENSE 
HEARING •••••••••• o •••••••••••• 1915 3515 

MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE 
UNINSURED MOTORIST •••••••••• ~ •••••• 1975 3166 



4000 INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 

MOTOR VEHICLE SALES 
FINANCE ACT 

REPEAL •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3518 
MOTOR VEHICLES 

CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 
fEES •• G ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3389 
PROCEDUREo •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3390 
SECURITY INTERESTS •••••••••••• 1975 3390 

DEFINITIONS ••••••••••• ~ •••••••••••• 1975 3284 
DOCUMENTS 

PRINTING/REFRODUCTION ••••••••• 1915 3286 
DRIVERS· LICENSES 

DRIVING DURING SUSPENSION •• ~ •• 1915 3579 
NUMERIC IOENTIfICATION ......... 19"75 3091 

EMERGENCY lIGHTS ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3119 
EXCESSIVE SPEED 

MISDEMEANORS •••••••••••••••••• 1915 3290 
EXCISE TAX 

EXCEPTION ••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3512 
FAILURE TO REGISTER 

MISOEMEANOR ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3387 
MISDEMEANOR ••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3575 

FEE S IN PR OTE S T 
RECOVERY •••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3207 
RECOVERY •••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3576 

HABITUAL OFFENDERS 
SHOW CAUSE PROCEDURE •••••••••• 1915 3519 

HOf'1ICIDE 
LICENSE REVOKEO ••••••••••••••• 1975 3290 

INSPECTION CERTIfICATE 
fAILURE TO DISPlAY ••••••••••• ~1915 3291 

LEARNER S 
PERMITS REQUIRED •••••••••••••• 1915 3288 

LEARNERS PERMITS 
LICENSEE INTOXICATED •••••••••• 1975 3517 

OPERATE W/O LICENSE •••••••••••••••• 1975 3281 
OVERWIDE fARM EQUIPMENT 

LIGHTING AFTER DARK •••••••• ~ •• 1975 3106 
PERSON 

DEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3207 
PURCHASE, FOREIGN COUNTRY 

REPEALEO •••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3381 
REfUSE CHEMICAL TEST 

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION •••••••••• 1915 3578 
REGISTRATION 

DEfINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3387 
RECIPROCITY ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3388 



INDEX 4001 

MOTOR VEHICLES CONTaO 
REGISTRATION CERTIFl~ATE 

YEAR PAGE 

PRESENTATION •••••••••••••••••• 1915 3287 
REGISTRATION OUT OF STATE 

BREAKDOWN, REPEALED ••••••••• s.1975 3381 
REPORTS OF RECO~DS ••••••• 4 ••••••••• 197S 3208 
REPORTS OF RECORDS ••••••••••••••••• 1915 3286 
REPORTS OF RECORDS ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3576 
SEMITRAILERS REGISTRATION •••• o.G ••• 1915 3105 
STUDDED TIRES 

SCHOOL BUS EXEMPTION •••••••••• 1975 3173 
SUSPENSION OF LICENSE 

REGULATIONS ••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3579 
TRADE-IN Cf(EDIT 

SALES TAX ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3512 
TRAFFIC TICKET 

REFUSAL TO SIGN ••••••••••••••• 1975 3294 
UNCLAIMED VEHICLES ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3577 
USE TAXES 

COLLECTION •••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3207 
USED CAR DEALERS 

DISCLOSURE OF INFORM~TIONo •••• 1915 3556 
MOTORCYCLES 

DRIVER EDUCATION 
REQUIRED UNDER 17 ••••••••••••• 1975 3517 

PERMITS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 41915 3288 
MUNICIPAL ASSESSORS 

TAX PAYMENTS 
DATE DUE •••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3117 

MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES 
SEE LABOR RELATIONS 

MUNICIPAL SECURITIES 
APPROVAL ACT 

HEALTH CARE PROJECTS ••• Q •••••• lg75 3277 
MUNICIPAL VALUATION 

APPEALS BOARD 
DUTIES, PROCEDURES •••••••• e ••• 1975 3509 

MUNICIPAL ZONING 
BOARD OF APPEALS 

NUMBER OF MEMBERS ••••••••••••• 1915 3~35 
MUNICIPALITIES 

SEE ALSO TOWN MEETINGS 
SEE ALSO TOWN OFFICIALS 

AFnc INFORMATION 
CONFIDENTIALITY ••••••••••••••• 1975 3143 

ANTICIPATORY BORROWING ••••••••••••• 1915 3111 



4000 INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 
MUNICIPALITIES CONTeD 

APPROPRIATIONS 
HEALTH FACILITIESa •••••••••••• 1915 3584 

BOARD OF APPEALS 
ASSOCIATE MEMBERS ••••••••••••• 1975 3580 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
ECONCMIC OPPORTUNITY •••••••••• 1975 3223 
PUBLIC FACILITIES ••••••••••••• 1975 3224 
TAX INCREMENT REVENUES •••••••• 1975 3224 

DEBT LIMITATION 
EXCLUSION ••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3584 

DEFINED •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3543 
FISCAL YEAR TRANSITION ••••••••••••• 1975 3116 
INDUSTRIAL-COMMERCIAL 

PRO J E C T .. • • • • • • • •.• • • • ... • • •••••• 1 {l7 5 32 2 " 
INVENTORY TAX 

REIMBURSEMENT REDUCED ••••••••• 1975 3111 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUND •••••••••••••• 1975 3803 
PERSONNEL FILES 

REVIEW BY EMPLOYEE •••••••••••• 1975 3189 
PLUMBING REGULATIONS 

WAIVERS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3483 
RENT CONTROL 

AOMINISTRATOR~APPOINTMENT ••••• 1915 3255 
RENTAL UNIT,OEFINED ••••••••••• 1915 3255 

REVENUE FACILITIES 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS •••••••••••• 1915 3580 

SCHOOL BUDGET 
FISCAL YEAR TRANSITICN •••••••• 1975 3117 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM 
RATES ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3581 

MU SEUMS 
STATE MUSEUM 

CONSERVATION FUNO ••••••••••••• 1975 3404 
STATE MUSEUH,CONSERVATION 

REVOLVING FUND •••••••••••••••• 1975 3391 
MUTUAL INSTITUTIONS 

ANNUAL MEETI NGS 
NOTICE •••••••••••••••• G ••••••• 1975 3147 

NASSON COLLEGE 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

NUMBER OF HEMBERS ••••••••••••• lg75 3723 
NEGOTIATION 

WORTHLESS INSTRUMENT 
CLASSIFICATION •••••••••••••••• 1975 3342 

NEW CANADA 
INCORPORATION •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3716 



INDEX 4003 

YEAR PAGE 

NEWPORT WATER DISTRICT 
CHARTER •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3738 

EMERGENCY PREAMBLE •••••••••••• 1975 3779 
NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

SCHOOL SUS OPERATION~ •••••••••••••• 1975 3189 
NORTH t1AVEN 

KNOX COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
INCLUSION IN DISTRICT ••••••••• 1975 3109 

NORTH YARMOUTH 
WATER DISTRICT 

INOEBTEONESS •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3708 
NOTARIES PUBLIC 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE •••••••••••••• 1975 3602 
RE~OVAL 

SECRETARY OF STATE •••••••••••• 1975 3&00 
NURSERY SCHOOLS 

SEE SCHOOLS/SCHOOL DIS­
TRICTS 

NURSES 
GMG SCPOOL OF NURSING 

ASSOCIATE OEGREE •••••••••••••• 197~ 3724 
UNLICENSED PERSONNEL 

ADMINISTER MEDICINE ••••••••••• 1975 3195 
OAKFIELD 

GSO BORROWING CAPACITV ••••••••••••• 1975 3750 
OCEAN PARK ASSOCIATION 

CHARTER AMENDED •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3709 
OIL BURNER MEN 

LICENSES AND PERMITS 
BIENNIAL RENEWAl/FEES ••••••••• 1975 3530 

L I C £ N SIN G 80 A R D 
APPOINTMENT PROCEOURE ••••••••• 1975 3585 
REPORTS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3529 

OPEN BURNING 
MUNICIPAL ALTERNATIVE 

CONE 8URNERS •••••••••••••••• ~.1975 3591 
ORONO 

STATE POLICE BARRACKS 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE •••••• 1975 3833 

ORONO-VEAZIE 
WATER OISTRICT 

OSBORN 

CHARTER AMENDEO •••••••••• ~ •••• 197S 3742 
EMERGENCY PREAMBLE •• ~ ••••• o ••• 1975 3594 

INCORPORATION •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3709 
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Y EAR PAGE 

OSTEOPATHS 
SAINT FRANCIS COLLEGE 

POWER TO GRANT DEGREES ••••••• o1915 3770 
OXFORD COUNTY 

COMMISSIONER DISTRICT #1 
MILTeN TOWNSHIP ••••••••••••••• 1975 3579 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 
ELECTION OISTRICTS •••••••••••• 1975 3482 

PARKS/RECREATIONAL AREAS 
PLEASANT MOUNTAIN 

TURNFIKE SIGN ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3568 
PENOBSCOT COUNTY 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
TRANSITION PERIOO ••••••••••••• 1975 3109 

LAW LIERARY 
APPROPRIATION ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3573 

PERJURY 
DEFINEO •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3339 

PERSONNEL BOARD 
SEE CIVIL SERVICE 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 
SEE CIVIL SERVICE 

PE S rIC IDES 
CONTROL BO ARD 

APPLICATORS,DEFINED ••••••••••• 1915 3108 
PENALTIES •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3567 

PHARMACISTS 
SEE DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS 

PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS 
EDUCATION 

CONTRACT WITH STATE ••••••••••• 1975 3541 
LICENSES AND PERMITS 

RECIPROCITY ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3172 
TEMPORARY LICENSURE •••••••••••••••• 1975 3586 

PHYSICIANS· ASSISTANTS 
CERTIFICATION •••• o ••••••• ~ ••••••••• 1975 3170 

PINELAND CENTEP 
ADMISSION 

PERMISSIVE PROVISION •••••••••• 1975 3245 
SUPERINTENDENT 

UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE •••••••••• 1975 3689 
PISCATAQUIS COUNTY 

AMEULANCE SERVICE •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3580 
PL ANNING 

STATE PLANNING COUNCIL 
REPEALe ••••••• ~ ••• e ••••••• o ••• 1975 3434 
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PLEASANT MOUNTAIN 
RECREATIONAL AREA 

YEAR PAGE 

TURNPIKE SIGN ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3568 
PLUMBERS AND PLUMBING 

INSPECTORS 
APPROVE SEPTIC REPAIRS •••••••• 1975 3483 

POLICE 
RETIREMENT EXTENSION ••••••••••••••• 1975 3379 

PORT AUTHORITV 
DIRECTORS 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3676 
PORTLAND 

AIR QUALITY REGION 
OEFINEO ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3153 

POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 
SEE EDUCATION 

POTATOES 
fINES AND PENALTIES •••••••••••••••• 1975 3182 
LICENSES AND PERMITS 

FEES •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3235 
MIS BR ANOE 0 

REGRADING •••••••••• ~ •••••••••• 197S 3182 
POTATO LIEN LAW •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3263 
VIOLATIONS 

NOTICE OF NONPAYMENT •••••••••• 1975 3235 
PRENTISS PLANTATION 

VOTING PLACE AT KINGMAN •••••••••••• 1975 3683 
PRIVATE DETECTIVES 

LICENSES AND PERMITS ••••••••••••••• 1975 3665 
WATCH,GUARD,PATROL AGENCY 

REGULATION •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3384 
PRIVILEGES AND IMMUNITIES 

EMERGENCV CARE ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3169 
PROBATE PROCEEDINGS 

CONTESTED CASES 
COSTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3401 

JUDGES 
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES ••••• 1975 3310 

REAL ESTATE DIVISION 
PREFERENCES ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3202 

REGISTERS OF PROBATE 
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES ••••• 1975 3310 

PROBATION 
CONOITIONS ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3349 
ELIGI8ILITY •••• o ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3349 
REVOCATION 

COURT HEARING ••••••••••••••••• 1915 3350 



4006 INDEX 

YEAQ PAGE 

PROBATION CONT"O 
VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS 

PRELIMINARY HEARING ••••••••••• 1975 3350 
PROBATION AND PAROLE 

BOARD 
INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL •••••• i975 3444 

PROPERTY 
DEFENSE OF PREMISES 

USE OF FORCE •••••••••••••••••• i97S 3332 
UNAUTHORIZED USE ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3338 

PROPERTY TAXATION 
BUREAU 

REPEAL •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3508 
PROPERTY TAXES 

ABATEMENT 
DOUBLE TAX •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3512 

MUNICIFAL PA'MENT •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3137 
STATE TAX WARRANTS 

TIME FOR ISSUANCE ••••••••••••• 19r5 3508 
PSYCHOLOGISTS 

BOARD OF EXAMINERS 
REPORTS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3530 

LICENSES AND PERMITS 
BIENNIAL R£NEWAL •••••••••••••• 1975 3530 

PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS 
SEE HUMAN RIGHTS 

PUBLIC LANDS 
SEE ALSO LAND 

PUBLIC lANDS,BUREAU 
SURPLUS PROPERTY ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3689 

PUBLIC LAWS 
SEE STATUTES 

PUBLIC PROCEEDINGS 
SEE RIGHT TO KNOW 

PUBLIC SAFETV,OEPARTMENT 
BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION 

COMMANDING OFFICER •••••••••••• 1975 3488 
COMMISSIONER 

AFPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3648 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE 

DEDHAM (HANCOCK COUNTY) ••••••• 1975 3834 
LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3364 
PRIVATE DETECTIVES ••••••••••••••••• 1915 3384 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 
COMMISSION 

AFPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3669 
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES ••••• lg15 3801 



INDEX 4007 

YEAR PAGE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES CONT"D 

REMOVAL PROC£OURE ••••••••••••• 1975 3670 
PURCHASES 

SEE FINANCE/ADMINISTRA­
TION 

RAILROADS 

RAPE 

CROSSING SIGNBOAROS •••••••••••••••• 1975 3390 
lEASE OF LINES 

TRANSPORTATION OEPARTMENT ••••• 1975 3097 

OEFINEO •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3331 
REAL ESTATE 

BROKERS AND SALESMEN 
EXAMINATION FEE ••••••••••••••• 19]5 3586 
EXAMINATIONS •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3537 
LICENSES AND PERMITS •••••••••• i975 3538 

TRANSFER TAX ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3120 
REAL ESTATE COMMISSION 

ORGANIZATION ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3531 
REAL ESTATE FUND~ ••••••••••••• ~ ••••••••• 1975 3533 
RECREATIONAL AREAS 

SEE PARKS/RECREATIONAL 
AREAS 

REFERENDUM 
SEE INITIATIVE AND 

REFERENDUM 
REGISTER OF DEEDS 

COMPENSATION AND SALARIES •••••••••• 1975 3310 
RETIREMENT AND PENSIONS 

SEE ALSO STATE RETIRE­
f'lENT SYSTEM 

ACCOUNTS OR ANNUITIES 
TAX EXEMPTIONS •••••••••••••••• 1975 3106 

RETURNABLE BOTTLES 
SEE CONTAINERS 

RIGHT TO KNOW 
PROVISIONS REVISEO ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3~51 

ROADS AND HIGHWAYS 
COUNTY ROADS 

POWERS OF COMMISSIONERS ••••••• 1975 3229 
EMINENT DGMAIN ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3568 
EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEDURE ••••••••••• 1975 3230 
INDIAN RESERVATIONS 

UNEXPENDED FUNDS •••••••••••••• 1975 3102 
LAND DAMAGE BOARD 

NAME CHANGE,CLAIMS BeARD •••••• i975 3642 
PETER DANA POINT ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3102 
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YEA~ 

R. 0 A 0 SAN 0 HI G H \oJ A Y S CON T· D 
PLEASANT POINT ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
STATE AID 

USE OF JOINT FUNO ••••••••••••• 1915 
TOWN WAYS 

PROVISIONS R£VISEO •••••••••••• 1975 
R088ERY ••••• e ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
SABATTUS 

csa 915 
BORROWING CAPACITY •••••••••••• 1975 
STATE AID ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 

SACO RIVER CORRIDOR 
COMHISSION 

8UDGET •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
SAFE DRINKING WATER ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
SAINT AGATHA 

VOTING AT SINCLAIR,T17,R4 •••••••••• 1975 
SALES 

USED CARS 
DISCLOSURE Of INFORHATION ••••• 1975 

SALES AND USE TAX 
ARREST FOR NONPAYMENT 

REPEAL •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
ASSESSMENTS 

DEFICIENCY ASSESSHENT ••••••••• 1975 
E XE M PTr ONS 

SERVICES TO RETARDED •••••••••• 1975 
SPECIAL LIQUOR STORES ••••••••• 1975 

LIEN ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 
ENFORCEMENT ••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 

RETAIL SALE 
OEFINEO ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 

RETAIL/SALE AT RETAIL 

PAGE 

3102 

3381 

3229 
3341 

3715 
3783 

3803 
3415 

3684 

3556 

3513 

3210 

3682 
3378 
3513 
3513 

3692 

DEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3512 
fAX ON VEHICLES 

FAILURE TO PAY •••••••••••••••• 1975 
PAYMENT ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 
PAYMENT IN PROTEST •••••••••••• 1975 

TRADE-IN CREDIT 
VEHICLES/BOATS/AIRCRAFT ••••••• 1915 

VEHICLE 
DEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1g15 

WAQRANTS •••••••••••••••••••••• e •••• 1975 
SANITARY DISTRICTS 

UNPAID RATES 
FEE FOR NOTICE ••••••••• ~ •••••• 1975 

3210 
3209 
3210 

3512 

3209 
3210 

3591 
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SARDINE TAX 
CASE 

YEAR PAGE 

OEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3121 
SAVINGS BANKS 

INVESTMENT lIMITS •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3150 
LOAN LIMIT 

EXC'EPTIONS •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3150 
SChOOOIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 

STATE AIO •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3783 
SCHOOL BUILDING AUTHORITY 

BONDING LIMIT •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3843 
SCHOOL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS 

CONSTRUCTION ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3135 
AFPROVAL LIMIT ••••••••••••• ~ •• 1975 3403 

STATE AID CONSTRUCTION 
TEMPORARY BORROWING ••••••••••• 1915 3398 

SCHOOL EUSfS 
DEFINEO •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3189 
FAILURE TO COMPLY 

PENALTY ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3404 
PURCHASE 

CURRENT fUNDS ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3124 
CURRENT FUNDS •••••• ~ •••••••••• 1975 3392 

SEATING CAPACITV ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3404 
SEATING CAPACITV ••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3541 
STUDDED TIRES 

EXEMFTION ••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3173 
SCHOOL OFFICERS/EMPLOYEES 

SUPERINTENDENT 
ELECTION •••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3393 

SUPERINTENOENTS· POWERS 
TEACHER CONTRACTS ••••••••••••• 1975 3256 

SCHOOLS/SCHOOL DISTRICTS 
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 

STATE AID ANTICIPATEO ••••••••• 1975 3398 
AD~INISTRATIVE DISTRICTS 

NO 42 RECONSTITUTED ••••••••••• 1975 3766 
SAD 72, AID RECOMPUTED •••••••• 1975 3516 

ANIMAL VIVISECTION 
PROHIBITION ••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3103 

BORRO WI NG PO HER 
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENOENT •••••• 1975 3393 

BUDGET 
1976 TIME E~TENSION ••••••••••• 1915 3152 
ADOPTION PROCEDURE •••••••••••• 1975 3403 
FISCAL YEAR TRANSITIONS ••••••• 1975 3117 
LINE BUDGET PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3313 



4010 INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 

SCHOOLS/SCHOOL DISTRICTS CONT-O 
REPEAL TIME EXTENSION ••••••••• 1975 3398 

BUDGET MEETINGS 
VOTING P~OVISIONS ••••••••••••• 1975 3393 

COMMUNITY DISTRICTS 
NO 915 INDE8TEONESS ••••••••••• 1975 3775 
NO 915 STATE AIO •••••••••••••• 1975 3783 
SCHOOOIG,STATE AIO •••••••••••• 1975 3783 

CSD CRYSTAL,OYER BROOK 
BORROWING CAPACITY •••••••••••• 1975 3750 

DISTRICT MEETINGS 
VOTING PROCEDURES ••••••••••••• 1975 3471 
VOTING PROVISIONS ••••••••••••• 1975 3393 
VOTING PROVISIONS ••••••••••••• 1975 3540 

OROPOUTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3221 
FLANDERS BAY CSD 

STATE AID RECOMPUTEO •••••••••• 1975 3516 
INDEBTEDNESS 

SOURCE OF PAYMENT ••••••••••••• 1975 3163 
INFORMATION NOT FILED 

.PAYMENT WITHHELO •••••••••••••• 1975 3399 
KINDERGARTEN 

TRANSFER INTO STATE ••••••••••• 1975 3395 
LENGTH OF YEAR ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3395 
LUNCH PROGRAMS 

EXTEND EFFECTIVE OATE ••••••••• 1975 3312 
NURSERY SCHOOLS 

LICENSES AND PERHITS •••••••••• 1975 3225 
PER PUPIL OPERATING COSTS 

EXCLUSIONS •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3399 
PRIVATE SCHOOLS 

TUITION ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3699 
RECORDS 

OISSEMINATION ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3394 
SPECIAL OISTRICTS •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3403 
STATE AID 

ALLOTMENT NOTIFICATICN ••••• ~ •• 1975 3433 
COMPUTATION/ALLOCATION •••••••• 1975 3400 
DEFINITIONS ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3125 
EFFECTIVE DATE •••••••••••••••• 1975 3804 
FINANCE ACT 1975,REPEAL ••••••• 1975 3136 
FINANCE ACT 1976 •••••••••••••• 1975 3124 
LEGISLATIVE INTENT ••••••• o •••• 1975 3125 
PAYMENT TO OISTRICTS •••••••••• 1975 3393 
RECOHMENDFUNDING LEVELS •••••• 1975 3129 

STUDENTS 
SUSPENSION/EXPULSION •• e ••••••• 1975 3394 
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SCHOOLS/SCHOOL DISTRICTS CONTaD 
STUOIES TO BE TAUGHT 

YEAR PAGE 

MAINE HISTORY ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3391 
SUPERVISION OF SAD"S 

ELECT SUPERINTENOENT •••• ~ ••••• 1975 3391 
SUPERVISION OF UNIONS 

JOINT COMMITTEE M£ETINGS •••••• 1975 3392 
TUITION CHARGES 

REIMBURSE UNIT •••••••••••••••• 1975 3396 
REIMBURSE UNIT •••••••••••••••• 1975 3540 

UNORGANIZED TERRITORY 
SCHOOL FUNO ••••••••••••••• ~ ••• 1975 3801 

SEARSPORT WATER DISTRICT 
CHARTER •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3705 

SEBAGO LAKE 
ICE FISHING •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3765 

SECRETARY OF STATE 
CERTIFY OfFICIALS 

STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY ••••••• 1975 3583 
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES •••••••••• 1975 . 3800 
INITIATIVE AND REfERENDUM 

REVIEW PETITIONS •••••••••••••• 1975 3163 
MOTOR VEHICLE FEES 

RECOVERY ••••••••••••••••••••• ~1975 3207 
RECOVERV •••••• ~ ••••••••••••••• 1975 3576 

MOTOR VEHICLE RECORDS 
REPORTS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3208 

POWERS AND DUTIES 
LOBBYIST DISCLOSURE ••••••••••• 1975 3259 

VACANCY 
AFPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3601 

SECURITIES 
DEALERS 

LIST •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3526 
REGISTRATION •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3526 

SECURITY INTEREST 
CONSUMER GOODS 

PLACE TO FILE ••••••••••••••••• lg75 3562 
SEWERS AND DRAINS 

SEE WASTE DISPOSAL 
SEX OFFENSES 

l\BUSE OF MINORS 
OEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3337 

GROSS MISCONDUCT 
OEFINEO ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3337 

SEXUAL ACT 
DEFINEO ••••••••••••••••••••••• lg75 3336 
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SEX OFFENSES CONTGO 
UNLAWFUL CONTACT 

INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 

DEFINEO ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3331 
SHELTRA, CARL 

COURT COSTS REIMBURSED 
YORK COUNTY •• 4 •••••••••••••••• 1Q75 3216 

SHERIFFS 
ADMINISTER MEOICINE ••••••••••• ~.4 •• 1975 3164 
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES •••••••••• 1975 3310 
FINES AND COSTS 

PAYMENT TO STATE •••••••••••••• 1975 3309 
RETIREMENT EXTENSION ••••••••••• ~ ••• 1q75 3379 

SIGNATURES 
FACSIMILE SIGNATURES ••••••••••••••• 1975 3688 

SITE LOCATION 
SUEDIVISION 

DEFINED ••••••••••••••• ~ ••••••• i975 3234 
SMYRNA 

CSD BORROWING CAPACITV ••••••••••••• 1975 3750 
SNOWMOBILES 

REGISTRATION 
FEES •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3678 

SOIL SCIENTISTS 
CERTIFICATION 

PROVISIONS REVISED •••••••••••• 1915 3465 
SOIL/WATER CONSERVATION 

DISTRICTS 
MAP,REPEAL ••••••••••••• ~ •••••• 1975 3562 

SOLID WASTE 
SEE WASTE DISPOSAL 

SOMERSET COUNTY 
KENNEBEC VALLE V MENTAL 

HEALTH, APPROPRIATION ••••••••• i975 3594 
SORRENTO,TOWN OF 

SCHOODIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 
STATE AID ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3784 

SPEECH PATHOLOGISTS 
LICENSES AND PERMITS ••••••••••••••• 1975 3212 

SPRUCE BUOWORH 
SUPPRESSION ACT ••••••••••• ~ •••••••• 1975 3492 

SPRUCE FIR FOREST 
PROTECTION DISTRICT •••••••••••••••• 1975 3494 

SPRUCE FIR SILVICULTURE 
COMMITTEE CREATED •••••••••••••••••• 191S 3503 

ST F~ANCIS COLLEGE 
CONFERRING OF DEGREES 

DOCTOR OF OSTEOPATHV •••••••••• 1975 3770 
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VEAR PAGE 

ST JO~N,PLANTATION 

TELEVISION FACILITY •••••••••••••••• 1975 3593 
STATE AGENCIES 

COMMISSIONERS APPOINTMENT 
PUBLIC HEA~ING,REPEAL ••••••••• 1915 3601 

PUBLICATICNS 
NUMBER OF COPIES •••••• ~ ••••••• 197S 3391 

SALE OF FCOD ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3688 
TE~PORARY OFFICIALS 

SIXTY DAV LIMIT ••••••••••••••• 1975 3600 
STATE AUDITOR 

SALARY ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3800 
STATE DEVELOPMENT OFFICE 

SEE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
STATE EMPLOVEES 

SEE CIVIL SERVICE 
SEE LABOR RELATIONS 
SEE STATE OFFICERS/ 

EMPLOYEES 
STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY 

SEE HOUSING AUTHORITY, 
STATE 

STATE OFFICERS 
STATE OFFICERS/EMPLOVEES ••••••••••• 1975 3601 

STATE OFFICERS/EMPLOVEES 
SEE ALSO CIVIL SERVICE 

COMPENSATION AND SALARIES 
BIWEEKLY PAVMENT •••• 4 •• ~ •••••• 1975 3801 
INCREASE, HAY PLAN •••••••••••• 1975 3805 

FORMER EMPLOYEES 
PROCEEDINGS WITH STATE •••••••• 1975 35~6 

OATH OF OFFICE ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 30Ul 
TENURE OF OFFICE ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3600 
TRAVEL EXPENSES •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3801 
VACATION AND SICK LEAVE •••••••••••• 1975 3808 

STATE PLANNING COUNCIL 
REPEAL ••••••••••••••••• ~ ••••••••• ~.1975 3434 

STATE POLICE 
CHIEF 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••• · •••• 1975 3648 
COURT APPEARANCES 

COMPENSATION .•••••••••••••••••• 1975 3284 
CCMPENSATION •••••••••••••••••• lg75 3571 

RETIREMENT ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3547 
RETIREMENT EXTENSION ••••••••••••••• 1975 3378 

STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 
ADCITIONAL BENEFITS •••••••••••••••• 1975 35~7 



4014 INDEX 

VEA~ PAGE 

STATE RETIREMt.NT SVSTlM CONT· 0 
APPLICABIlITV •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3380 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3608 
COST OF LIVING AOJUSTMENT •••••••••• 1975 3691 
PER SONS 

HALLOWElL,ALBERT W •••••••••••• 1975 3811 
PROVISIONS REVISED ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3378 
STATE POLICE ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3547 

STATE TAX ASSESSOR 
FARMLAND 

ASSESSMENT •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3266 
MOTOR VEHICLE USE TAX 

COLLECTION •••••••••••••••••••• 191~ 3201 
SALARY ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3543 
WARRANT FORM 

COLLECTION BY TREASURER ••••••• 1915 3511 
STAT E TR.EA SURER 

SEE TREASURER OF STATE 
STATEHOOD DAY 

MARCH 15 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~.1915 3106 
STATUES 

"THE MAINE LOBSTERMAN" 
HARPSWELL REPLICA ••••••••••••• 1975 3113 

STATUTES 
ERRORS/INCONSISTENCIES ••••••••••••• 1975 3543 

EFFECTIVE DATE •••••••••••••••• 1915 3812 
REVISED STATUTES 

DISTRIBUTION AND SALE ••••••••• 1975 3812 
US CONSTITUTION 

1~TH AMENOMENT •••••••••••••••• 1915 3201 
STEUBEN 

PROPERTY TAX ADJUSTMENT 
NATURE CONSERVANCY EXEMPT ••••• 197S 3516 

STOLEN GOODS 
CIVIL ACTIONS 

PRIORITY Of LIENS •••••••••• ~ •• 1975 3184 
OEFINEO ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~1915 3338 

STONEHAM 
PROPERTY TAX AOJUSTMENT •••••••••••• 1975 3516 

STUDENTS 
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES •••••••••••••••• 1915 3183 

SUBDIVISIONS 
DEFINED 

SITE LOCATION ACT ••••••••••••• 1915 3234 
MUNICIPAL REVIEW ••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3211 



INDEX 4015 

YEAR PAGE 
SUBOIVISIONS CONT'O 

VIOLATIONS 
ATTORNEY FEES ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3211 

SULFUR 
LOW SULFUR FUEL 

EMISSION REGULATIONS •••••••••• 1975 3154 
SULLIVAN,TOWN OF 

SC~OODIC SC~OOL DISTRICT 
STATE AID ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3784 

SUPERIOR COURT 
COMPENSATION FOR COUNSEL ••••••••••• 1975 3802 
COSTS OF COURT 

PAYMENT BY RESPONOENT ••••••••• 1975 3686 
FUNDING/OPERATION •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3306 
JUSTICES 

APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3591 
EXPENSES REIMBURSEO ••••••••••• 1975 3306 
SURVIVORS· 8ENEFITS ••••••••••• 1975 3201 

JUSTICES,ACTIVE RETIRED 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3599 

PLACE TO HOLD COURT 
PROVISION BY COUNTIES ••••••••• 1975 3306 

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 
DEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3686 

STATE FEES ANO EXPENSES 
PAYMENTS AUTHORIZED ••••••••••• 1975 3686 

STATE WITNESSES· FEES •••••••••••••• 1915 3686 
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT 

JUSTICES 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1975 3591 
EXPE~SES REIMBURSED ••••••••••• 1975 3306 
SURVIVORS· BENEFITS ••••••••••• 1975 3201 

JUSTICES,ACTIVE RETIRED 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 197S 3599 

PLACE TO HOLD COURT 
PROVISION BY COUNTIES ••••• ~ ••• 197S 3306 

TATTOOS 
PROHIBITED ON WOMEN 

REPEALEO •••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3204 
TAX ASSESSMENTS 

ABATEMENT BY ASSESSORS ••••••••••••• 197S 3511 
ASSESSMENT REVIEW 

STATE BOARO ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3510 
MUNICIPALITIES 

FIS~AL YEAR TRANSITIGN •••••••• 1975 3118 
PRIMARY ASSESSING AREAS 

FISCAL YEAR ••••••••••••••••••• 191S 3510 



,1016 INDEX 

TAX ASSESSMENTS CONT"D 
TAX MAPS ••••••••••••••••• ~ •••• 1175 3S09 

STATE TAX RATE ••••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 3136 
SUPFLE~ENTAL ASSESSMENTS ••••••••••• 1g75 3590 
UNIFOR~ PROPERTY TAX 

AFPROPRIATION A[JUST~ENTS ••••• 1g75 3433 
MONT~LY PAYMENT TO STATE •••••• 1975 3432 
RATE •••••••••••••••••••••••••• l17S 3136 

WAR~ANT FURM ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3511 
TA,X EXEMPTIONS 

ELOERLY HOUSEHOLDERS 
FUND PFDUCEO •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3711 
RlCO~OS,CONFIOENTIALITY ••••••• 1975 3515 

RETIREMENT PLANS •••••••••••• ~ •••••• lg75 3106 
TAX LIENS 

GE~T I FICA TES 
PPOCEOURE AND COSTS ••••••••••• 1g75 3590 

MOPTGAGE 
FORECLOSURE NOTICf •••••••••••• 1975 3590 

SALES AND USE TAX •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3513 
TAX ;IIARRANT 

SALES AND USE TAX 
FORM •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3513 

TD.X4TION 
SEE ALSO FARM AND OPEN 

SPACE L ANO 
TAXATION f3lJf.EAU 

APFROP~'IATION •••••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 3139 
TAXES 

AOMINIST~ATIVE REVISIONS •••••• ~ •••• lg75 3508 
TEACHERS 

~CCUMULATEO LEAVE 
9ETIREMENT GREOIT ••••••••••••• 1975 3379 

CCNTRACTS 
TENURE PROVISIONS ••••••••••••• lg75 3256 

OISMISSAL/NONPENEWAl 
NEGOTIAGLE ITEM ••••••••••••••• 1975 3256 

PROBATIONARY PERIOD 
TwO YEARS •• ~ •••••••••••••••••• 1g75 3?56 

TElF.:PHOt\ES 
ANNOYING CALLS 

REPEAlED ••••••••••••••••• u •••• 1975 3326 
HARASS~ENT ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3340 

TEN~IIS CLUeS 
LIQUOR LICENSES 

F~OVISIONAL ClAUSE •••• ~ ••••••• 1975 3378 
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YF.AR. PAGE 

THEFT 
C L /J S S I F Ie A T ION. • .. • .. • " ......... " • • • • • • .. t '3 7 5 3 .13 9 
INTENT TO DEPRIVE 

DEFINED ........................... 1975 3338 
p~ESUMPTICNS .................... " ••• lY7S 3338 
PROPERTY OF ANOTHE~ 

OEFINEO ........................ 1975 3338 
VALUE 

DEFINEO ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3338 
THC:-1AS COLLlGE 

POWER TO CCNFER OlGREES 
MeA ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• lg75 ~767 

TuPSHAM SEWER DISTRICT 
80RROWI~G CAPACITY ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3716 
EMINENT DOMAIN ...................... 1975 3776 

T C Vi ~: HIS TOR IE S 
PUqCHASE OF COPIES 

APPROPRIATIONS •••••••••••••••• 1975 3780 
TOW r~ f1 E E TIN G S 

31l.LLOTS 
QUESTIONS ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3482 

TOWN OFFICIALS 
NOMINATION BY PETITION ••••••••••••• lg75 3482 

TOWNSHIPS/UNORGA~IZEO 
ELECTICN VOTING PLACES ••••••••••••• 197S 3682 
PROPERTY TAXES 

COURT JURISOICTION" ••••••••••• 1g75 3512 
SCHOOL FUND •••••••••••••• ~ ••••••••• 1g75 3801 

T R A F F ICC 0 U'; T 
NONAPFEARANCE/NONPAYMENT 

SUSPENSION •••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 32gS 
TPAFFIC RUL~S/REGULATIONS 

INFqACTION,OEFINEO ••••••••• ~ ••••••• 1975 3286 
JUVENILE OFfENDERS 

JURISOICTION •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3284 
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE 

PENALTIES ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3578 
SPE.ED REGULATIO~S 

CRIMINAL OFFENSE •••••••••••••• 1175 3578 
WEIGHT TOlfRANCES ................... lg75 3388 

TRANSPORTATION oEPA~T~ENT 

COM MIS S ION EP 
APPOINTMFNT P90CEDUQE ••••••••• 1175 3647 

RAILROAD LINE.S 
PURCHASE O~ LEASE ••••••••••••• 1g75 30g7 

T~EASURER OF STATE 
LOANS,TEMFORARY •••••••••••••••••••• lg75 3802 



4018 INDEX 

VEAR PAGE 

TREASURER Of STATE CONT'O 
SALARY ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3800 
VACANCY •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3602 

TREE GROWTH TAX 
RECLASSIFIED LAND 

fARMLAND •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3266 
SCHEDULE FROM OWNER 

DEAOLINES ••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3510 
TRUST COMPANIES 

FEOERAL RESERVE MEMBER ••••••••••••• 1975 3150 
TRUTH IN LENDING LAWS 

RIGHT OF RESGISSION •••••••••••••••• 1975 3142 
RIGHT OF RESCISSION •••••••••••••••• 1975 3555 

UNIFORM PROPERTY TAX 
SEE TAX ASSESSMENTS 

UNION RIVER 
SEINE OR GILL NETS 

USE PROHI8ITED •••••••••••••••• 1975 3142 
UNITY TOWNSt-<IP 

FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES 
PROVISION BV KENNEBEC CTV ••••• 1975 3098 

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE 
SEE ALSO LABOR RELATIONS 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE ••••••••• 1915 3616 

US CIVIL RIGHTS ACT 
TITLE VII 

CONFORM MAINE STATUTES •••••••• 1975 3201 
VASSALBORO 

KENNEBEC SANITARY OIST 
REMOVED FROM DISTRICT •••••••• ~1975 3751 

VETERAt~S 
BENEFITS 

WIDOWERS INCLUOED ••••••••••••• 1975 3206 
ELIGIBILITY FOR AIO •••••••••••••••• 1975 3205 
M ORTG AGE LOA NS 

80NDING lIMIT ••••••••••••••••• 1975 3843 
SPOUSE 

OEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1915 3205 
VETERANS SERVICES 

APPROPRIATION 1975-1976 
LAPSE OF FUNOS •••••••••••••••• 1975 3690 

BUREAU DIRECTOR 
AFPOINTMENT PROCEOURE ••••••••• 1975 3672 

VETERINARIANS 
BOARD 

PUBLIC MEMBERS •••••••••••••••• 1975 3586 



INDEX 4019 

YEAR PAGE 
VE:.TERINARIANS CONT·O 

EDUCATION •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3802 
CONTRACT WITH STATE ••••••••••• 197S 3541 

VICKERY-HILL BUILDING 
OISPOSITICN •••••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3690 

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 
FISHING OCCUPATIONS •••••••••••••••• 1975 3399 
REGION 2~SOUTH AROOSTOOK 

VALIDATE PROCEEOINGS •••••••••• 1915 3704 
REGIONAL CENTERS 

PART-TIME PROGRA~S •••••••••••• 1975 3397 
REGIONS 

SUDGET PROCEDURE •••••••••••••• 1975 3398 
POLITICAL SU80IVISIONS •••••••• 1975 3397 

SATELLITE PROGRAMS 
SUPERVISION ••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3397 

WALDO COUNTY 
COASTAL ISLANDS 

FIRE PROTECTION ••••••••••••••• 1975 3098 
WALES 

eSD 915 
BO~ROWING CAPACITV •••••••••••• 1975 3775 
STATE AID ••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3783 

WALKATHON 
PROHIBITION REPEAlEO ••••••••••••••• 1975 3123 

WALLAGRASS 
INCORPORATION •••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3716 

WARDEN SERVICE 
RELIEF ASSOCIATION 

PAYROLL OEOUCTION ••••••••••••• 1975 3547 
WARDENS 

RETIREMENT EXTENSION •••••••••••••• ~1975 3379 
WASHINGTON COUNTY 

COASTAL ISLANOS 
FIRE PROTECTION ••••••••••••••• 1975 3098 

DETENTION CENTER 
FUNDING AUT~ORIZED •••••••••••• 1975 3757 

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
REPEAL •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3436 

ECONOMIC ADVISORY COMH 
REPEAl •••••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3434 

RECREATION AUTHORITY 
REPEAL •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3436 

SEINING OF MACKEREL •••••••••••••••• 197S 3176 
WASTE DISPOSAL 

FEASIBILITY Of SITES 
SOIL TESTS ••••••• a ••••• ~ •••••• 1975 3430 



4020 INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 
hA~lE DISPOSAL C8NT"O 

SEPTIC SYSTlM ~EPAIPS 
PLUMPING INSPECTO~ •••••••••••• lg75 3~83 

SOLID ~ASIE MANQGEMENT 
LITTER CONTQOl ••••••• ~ •••••••• 1975 3315 

SUBSURFACE SYSTE~S 
REGUlATION~~ •••••••••••••••••• 1975 3465 

WATCH/GLARD/PAfRCl AGENCY 

WATER 

PEGULATIOr--. 
FUBLIC SAFETY~ •••••••••••••••• 197S 3384 

FLUOPIOATIO~ ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3426 
PUn.LIC WATER Sysrf~S 

REGUlATION •••••••••••••••••••• lg75 3412 
WATER CONSE~VATIQN 

OISTfdCTS 
M~P,QEPEAL •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3562 

WATER POLLUTION CONTqOL 
TI~E SCHEDULE VAFIANGE ••••••••••••• 1975 3175 

COASTAL ISLAND RESIJENTS •••••• 1975 3199 
WA Tty SUPPLY 

PROTECTIO/l, .......................... 1975 3425 
Wt.T~>~C~AFT 

AFPLICtTION FO~ NUMBER 
NeTICE TO ASSESSOFS ••••••••••• 1975 3679 

TI;JAOE-IN CREDIT 
SpLES TAX ••••••••••••••••••••• lg75 3512 

WEAPONS 
DISChAPGE NEAR DwELlING ............. 1975 3b80 

WETl~NOS 

DOtlRO DECREE 
AFPEAL ••••••••••••••••• o •••••• 1975 3563 

COASTAL WETLANDS 
OEFINED ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3563 

ENFORCFMENT ••••••• ~.~ •••••••••••••• lg75 3563 
WILSON·S MILLS 

~AGALLOWAY SETTLEMENT 
HISTORY ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 3780 

WINSLOW 
TOWN LINE WITH ~leION ••• ~ •••••••••• 1975 3706 

WINTER HAR.BOR 
UTILITIES DISTRICT 

C~~ATION •••••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 3724 
ELECTION fR.aCEOU~E,REPEAL ••••• 1975 3594 

WI It,ESSES 
P/lYMO;T OF FEFS 

STATE WITNESSES ••••••••••••••• 1975 3n86 



WOMEN 

INDEX 4021 

HOME FeR AGlO,BANGOR 
PkOPEPTY HELO ••••••••••••••••• 1g75 3712 

LIMITS ON EMPLOY~ENT 

PEPEAlEO.~ •••••••••••••••••••• 1975 3204 
11 t\ I NEe 0 M t" T S S ION 

C~EATION.~ ••••• ~ ••• ~ •••••••••• 1975 3810 
TATTClCS 

PROHIBITION PEPEAlEO •••••••••• 1975 3204 
WORKMEN" S CCMPENSATIOt, 

CO~'lISSION 

~E AT H 

AFPOINTMENT/REMOVAL ••••••••••• 1975 3676 
SALA~IlS •••••••••••••• ~ ••••••• 1975 3R01 

fiiNEfITS ......................... l-:3753593 
OF.AT~ 2ENEFITS •• ~ •••••••••••••••• ~.1975 3206 
DEPENDENT OF ANOThER 

O~FI~EO •••• ~ •••••••••••••••••• 197S ~206 

fMPLOVEE 
OEFI~EO ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1375 3409 
DrFI~EO ••••••••••••••••••••••• 197S 3592 

EMDlOYE.P 
O[FIt,ED .......................... 197S 3408 

EXE MPTIONS 
LOBSTER BOAT STERNMEN ••••••••• 1~75 3184 

LIAGILITY OF EMPLOYE~ 
GGVER~~ENTAl BOOIES ••••••••••• 1g7S 3410 

PRIVATE E~PLOYE~ 

OLFINElJ ......................... lg75 3409 
SfCO~D INJURY FUND 

LEGAL REP~ESE~T~lION •••••••• ~.1975 3410 
SU~VIvORS,ACTIONS 3Y ................. 1975 3207 

YORK COUNTY 
BUDGET lY75-1976 

ALLOCATIONS ••••••••••••• 4 ••••• 1975 3593 
BUDGET ESTIMATES 

QUARTERLY PAYMENT ••••••••••••• 1975 3120 
CLEkK 

SALARY •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1g75 3276 
DEPUTY T~FASURE~ 

SALA~Y ••••••••••••••• o •••••••• 1g75 3276 
JAIL CONST~UCTIJN 

BeND LI~IT ••••••••• o •••• o ••••• 1g75 3778 
ReNO LI~IT •••••••••••••••••••• 1175 3781 

REIMGURSE LEGAL FEES 
C~QL S~ELTRA •••••••••••••••••• 1175 3276 



4022 INDEX 

YEAR PAGE 

YORK HARBOR 
VILLAGE CORPORATION 

ORDINANCES RATIFIED ••••••••••• 1975 3594 
YORK SCHOOL DISTRICT 

DISPOSAL Of PROPERTY •• ~ •••••••••••• 1975 3714 
YOUNG,~ERRILYN 

AUTHORIZED TO SUE STATE •••••••••••• 1975 3826 




